
Service Description Charge Unit

April '23 

fee

 (£)

April '24 

fee

 (£)

Clean and Green
MOTs Taxi failure to attend 1 MOT £45.00 £45.00

MOTs Member of the public - class 1 or 2 1 MOT £21.00 £25.00

MOTs Member of the public - class 4 1 MOT £37.00 £40.00

MOTs Member of the public - class 5 or 7 1 MOT £47.00 £50.00

MOTs Taxis 1 MOT £54.00 £54.00

MOTs Taxis retest fee 1 MOT £25.00 £25.00

Waste Collection Bulky collections - trade 1 item £76.73 £81.87

Waste Collection Bulky collections - trade 2 items £87.73 £93.61

Waste Collection Bulky collections - trade 3 items £98.73 £105.34

Waste Collection Bulky collections - trade 4 items £109.73 £117.08

Waste Collection Bulky collections - trade 5 items £120.73 £128.82

Waste Collection Domestic bulky collections 1 - 3 Items £30.00 £30.00

Waste Collection Domestic bulky collections 4 - 6 Items £50.00 £50.00

Waste Collection Domestic bulky collections 7 - 9 Items £70.00 £70.00

Waste Collection White goods collection - trade 1 item £142.73 £152.29

Waste Collection White goods collection - trade 
White goods with 

other bulky item 
£93.50 £99.76

Waste Collection Bulky collections - schools LEA Schools £65.73 £70.13

Waste Collection General trade waste collection
240 litre - per lift per 

collection
£7.69 £8.21

Waste Collection General trade waste collection
660 litre - per lift per 

collection
£12.99 £13.86

Waste Collection General trade waste collection
960 litre (Pal) - per 

lift per collection
£16.52 £17.63

Waste Collection General trade waste collection
1100 litre - per lift 

per collection
£17.61 £18.79

Waste Collection Schedule 2 trade waste collection
240 litre - per lift per 

collection
£5.60 £5.98

Waste Collection Schedule 2 trade waste collection
660 litre - per lift per 

collection
£11.75 £12.54

Waste Collection Schedule 2 trade waste collection
960 litre (Pal) - per 

lift per collection
£11.75 £12.54

Waste Collection Schedule 2 trade waste collection
1100 litre - per lift 

per collection
£12.53 £13.37

Waste Recycling Recycling trade waste collection
240 litre - per lift per 

collection
£5.72 £6.10

Waste Recycling Recycling trade waste collection
660 litre - per lift per 

collection
£11.92 £12.72

Waste Recycling Recycling trade waste collection
1100 litre - per lift 

per collection
£17.40 £18.57

Waste Recycling Schedule 2 recycling trade waste collection
240 litre - per lift per 

collection
£4.68 £4.99

Waste Recycling Schedule 2 recycling trade waste collection
660 litre - per lift per 

collection
£8.71 £9.29

Waste Recycling Schedule 2 recycling trade waste collection
1100 litre - per lift 

per collection
£11.88 £12.68

Waste Collection Asbestos bags - 213.4cm x 121.9cm Per bag £3.03 £3.23

Waste Sales Replacement / sale of bins (General) 1100 litre £355.63 £379.46

Waste Sales Replacement / sale of bins (Recycling) 1100 litre £401.38 £428.27

Waste Sales Replacement / sale of bins (General) 660 litre £336.72 £359.28

Waste Sales Replacement / sale of bins (Recycling) 660 litre £401.38 £428.27

Waste Sales Replacement / sale of bins including delivery charge 240 litre £18.30 £19.53

Waste Sales Replacement / sale of bins including delivery charge 140 litre £18.30 £19.53
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Waste Sales Replacement / sale of bins including delivery charge 360 litre £18.30 £19.53

Parks and Green Spaces Senior football pitch hire Grade A (with changing rooms) Per match £90.00 £93.00

Parks and Green Spaces Senior football pitch hire Grade A (with changing rooms)
Per season alternate 

weeks fortnightly
£900.00 £930.00

Parks and Green Spaces Senior football pitch hire Grade A (with changing rooms) Per season weekly £1,620.00 £1,670.00

Parks and Green Spaces
Senior football pitch hire Grade B (without changing 

rooms)
Per match £58.50 £60.50

Parks and Green Spaces
Senior football pitch hire Grade B (without changing 

rooms)

Per season alternate 

weeks fortnightly
£585.00 £605.00

Parks and Green Spaces
Senior football pitch hire Grade B (without changing 

rooms)
Per season weekly £1,053.00 £1,085.00

Parks and Green Spaces Junior football pitch hire Grade A (with changing rooms) Per match £40.50 £41.75

Parks and Green Spaces Junior football pitch hire Grade A (with changing rooms)
Per season alternate 

weeks fortnightly
£405.00 £420.00

Parks and Green Spaces Junior football pitch hire Grade A (with changing rooms) Per season weekly £729.00 £750.00

Parks and Green Spaces
Junior football pitch hire Grade B (without changing 

rooms)
Per match £29.25 £30.15

Parks and Green Spaces
Junior football pitch hire Grade B (without changing 

rooms)

Per season alternate 

weeks fortnightly
£292.50 £300.00

Parks and Green Spaces
Junior football pitch hire Grade B (without changing 

rooms)
Per season weekly £526.50 £543.50

Parks and Green Spaces Football training permit - Adult Per season £90.00 £92.70

Parks and Green Spaces Football training permit - Junior Per season £40.50 £41.70

Parks and Green Spaces Bowls Club use 2 to 5 sessions per week Per season £1,054.00 £1,085.00

Parks and Green Spaces
Cricket Single games Grade B (Pleck & King George V 

Parks)
Per match £90.00 £92.70

Parks and Green Spaces
Cricket Single games Grade B (Pleck & King George V 

Parks)
Per season £1,620.00 £1,870.00

Parks and Green Spaces Tennis courts Annual membership N/A £30.00

Parks and Green Spaces Tennis courts
Off peak booking per 

hour
N/A £1.00

Parks and Green Spaces Tennis courts
Peak booking per 

hour
N/A £2.00

Parks and Green Spaces
Administration fee - Constituted Friends of Park Groups - 

community activities - free access (no SAG)
Per event Free Free

Parks and Green Spaces
Administration fee - Walsall orientated 

charities/community organisations - small event
Per event £60.00 £63.00

Parks and Green Spaces
Administration fee - Walsall orientated 

charities/community organisations - large event
Per event £120.00 £126.00

Parks and Green Spaces
Administration fee - Commercial organisations and non 

Walsall orientated charities
Per event £240.00 £252.00

Parks and Green Spaces
Site rental (VAT exempt) - Commercial organisations and 

non Walsall orientated charities
Per day £120.00 £126.00

Parks and Green Spaces
Fairs premium daily rate - Friday/Saturday/Sunday/Bank 

holiday Monday (based on maximum 6 adult rides)
Per day £535.00 £562.00

Parks and Green Spaces
Fairs premium daily rate - Friday/Saturday/Sunday/Bank 

holiday Monday (based on up to 4 adult rides)
Per day £417.00 £440.00

Parks and Green Spaces

Fairs standard daily rate - Monday (not Bank 

holiday)/Tuesday/Wednesday/Thursday (based on 

maximum 6 adult rides)

Per day £180.00 £190.00

Parks and Green Spaces Fairs - additional adult ride per day per ride Per day £90.00 £95.00

Parks and Green Spaces
Circus premium daily rate - 

Friday/Saturday/Sunday/Bank holiday Monday
Per day £535.00 £562.00

Parks and Green Spaces
Circus standard daily rate - Monday (not Bank 

holiday)/Tuesday/Wednesday/Thursday
Per day £180.00 £190.00

Parks and Green Spaces
Pavilions/Rooms/Open spaces - external group 

(minimum two hours)
Per hour £16.40 £17.25

Parks and Green Spaces
Pavilions/Rooms/Open spaces - Internal/community 

groups
Per hour £8.20 £8.60



Parks and Green Spaces
Pavilions/Rooms/Open spaces - Internal/community 

groups
Per hour Free Free

Parks and Green Spaces
Pavilions/Rooms/Open spaces - Opening/closing of 

parks out of hours
Per event £65.60 £69.00

Arboretum Exclusive use of Centre cafeteria and foyer (after hours) Per hour £49.20 £52.00

Parks and Green Spaces External Booking of Arboretum Car Park Per event £130.00 £137.75

Parks and Green Spaces Green spaces wedding photographs Per event £65.60 £69.00

Parks and Green Spaces Green Acres Aero Club Stewardship per adult Per year £49.20 £51.70

Parks and Green Spaces Green Acres Aero Club Stewardship per junior Per year £24.60 £25.85

Parks and Green Spaces Metal detector permit - Residents Per year £140.00 £147.00

Parks and Green Spaces Metal detector permit per year - Non-Residents Per year £225.00 £236.24

Parks and Green Spaces Helicopter landings - fee plus costs Per event £645.00 £677.25

Parks and Green Spaces Portakabin site rental fee Per month £80.00 £84.00

Parks and Green Spaces Portakabin site rental fee Per year £780.00 £840.00

Parks and Green Spaces Fitness Sessions - License / Site Per year £450.00 £472.50

Parks and Green Spaces Memorial Bench - new (includes plaque) Per item £1,685.00 £1,770.00

Parks and Green Spaces Memorial Bench - rennovation (includes plaque) Per item £600 Minimum £600 minimum

Parks and Green Spaces
Memorial Trees (includes addition to website memorial 

list)
Per Item £390.00 £410.00

Parks and Green Spaces
Memorial Woodland (includes plaque at xx cemetery & 

addition to website memorial list)
Per item £450.00 £472.50

Countryside
Community groups / schools - activities (1 member of 

staff per hour) - up to 30 participants
Per hour £35.00 £36.75

Countryside Community groups - talks (1 member of staff per hour) Per hour £35.00 £36.75

Countryside Public / family events (1 member of staff per hour) Per hour No charge No charge

Countryside Craft events (1 member of staff per hour) Per hour £1.70 £1.80

Countryside
Forest School Programme (1 member of staff 2.5 hours) - 

up to 15 participants
Per event £3.40 £3.60

Parties
Green Birthday Party (max 12) - 2 hours with 2 members 

of staff
Per event £160.00 £168.00

Parties
Green Birthday Party additional child (max party size - 

24) - per child
Per child £16.00 £16.80

Parties Sports Party (max 18) - 2 hours with 2 members of staff Per event £160.00 £168.00

Parties
Sports Party Additional child (max party size - 30) - per 

child
Per child £8.00 £8.40

Equipment Hire
Childrens trampolines (2 members of staff) up to 3 hours - 

STANDARD 
Per hire £420.00

No longer 

available

Equipment Hire
Childrens trampolines (2 members of staff) up to 3 hours - 

SCHOOLS/COMMUNITY & VOL GROUPS
Per hire £210.00

No longer 

available

Equipment Hire
Childrens trampolines (2 members of staff) 3 to 6 hours - 

STANDARD 
Per hire £560.00

No longer 

available

Equipment Hire
Childrens trampolines (2 members of staff) 3 to 6 hours - 

SCHOOLS/COMMUNITY & VOL GROUPS
Per hire £280.00

No longer 

available

Equipment Hire
Childrens trampolines (2 members of staff) additional 1 

hr - STANDARD 
Per hire £94.00

No longer 

available

Equipment Hire
Childrens trampolines (2 members of staff) additional 1 

hour - SCHOOLS/COMMUNITY & VOL GROUPS
Per hire £47.00

No longer 

available

Advertising
Arboretum screens - business charge per month - Spring 

(Mar/Apr/May) - 10% discount for 6 months +
Per hire £34.50 £36.25

Advertising
Arboretum screens - business charge per month - 

Summer (Jun/Jul/Aug) - 10% discount for 6 months +
Per hire £57.50 £60.40

Advertising
Arboretum screens - business charge per month - 

Autumn (Sept/Oct/Nov) - 10% discount for 6 months +
Per hire £34.50 £36.25

Advertising
Arboretum screens - business charge per month - Winter 

(Dec/Jan/Feb) - 10% discount for 6 months +
Per hire £23.00 £24.15

Advertising Arboretum screems - business charge per annum Per hire £368.00 £386.40

Advertising
Arboretum screens - Community & Voluntary Groups, 

Friends Groups & Council
Per hire No charge No charge

Allotments
Allotments - Mini Plot = <100m2

(Plus retrospective water charge of £5 - 10)
Per Plot £23.00 £24.15

Allotments
Allotments - Midi Plot = 100m2 - 200m2

(Plus retrospective water charge of £5 - 10)
Per Plot £40.00 £42.00

Allotments
Allotments - Full Plot = 200m2 - 300m2

(Plus retrospective water charge of £5 - 10)
Per Plot £63.00 £66.15

Lodge Rent Arboretum House Per building £5,063.77 £5,403.04

Lodge Rent Leamore Park Per building £4,314.40 £4,603.46

Lodge Rent Palfrey Lodge Per building £3,719.71 £3,968.93



Bereavement & Registration Services

Bereavement & 

Registration Services

Cemeteries - Exclusive Right of Burial for 100 years in an 

earthen grave (including the right to erect a memorial fee 

for graves purchased on or after 01 January 1999) - 

Resident - Grave for full coffins

Per new grave £2,507.00 £2,682.00

Bereavement & 

Registration Services

Cemeteries - Exclusive Right of Burial for 100 years in an 

earthen grave (including the right to erect a memorial fee 

for graves purchased on or after 01 January 1999) - 

Resident - Grave for cremated remains

Per new grave £1,378.00 £1,474.00

Bereavement & 

Registration Services

Cemeteries - Exclusive Right of Burial for 100 years in an 

earthen grave (including the right to erect a memorial fee 

for graves purchased on or after 01 January 1999) - 

Resident - Grave for NVF baby (single grave space in 

the babies memorial garden)

Per new grave No charge £493.00

Bereavement & 

Registration Services

Cemeteries - Exclusive Right of Burial for 100 years in an 

earthen grave (including the right to erect a memorial fee 

for graves purchased on or after 01 January 1999) - 

Resident - Grave for babies (single grave space in 

babies memorial garden)

Per new grave £460.00 £493.00

Bereavement & 

Registration Services

Cemeteries - Exclusive Right of Burial for 100 years in an 

earthen grave (including the right to erect a memorial fee 

for graves purchased on or after 01 January 1999) - Non-

Resident - Grave for full coffins

Per new grave £5,014.00 £5,364.00

Bereavement & 

Registration Services

Cemeteries - Exclusive Right of Burial for 100 years in an 

earthen grave (including the right to erect a memorial fee 

for graves purchased on or after 01 January 1999) - Non-

Resident - Grave for cremated remains

Per new grave £2,756.00 £2,948.00

Bereavement & 

Registration Services

Cemeteries - Exclusive Right of Burial for 100 years in an 

earthen grave (including the right to erect a memorial fee 

for graves purchased on or after 01 January 1999)  - 

Grave for NVF baby - Non-Resident (single grave space 

in the babies memorial garden)

Per new grave No charge £986.00

Bereavement & 

Registration Services

Cemeteries - Exclusive Right of Burial for 100 years in an 

earthen grave (including the right to erect a memorial fee 

for graves purchased on or after 01 January 1999) -Non-  

Resident - Grave for babies (single grave space in 

babies memorial garden)

Per new grave £920.00 £986.00

Bereavement & 

Registration Services

Cemeteries - Exclusive Right of Burial for 100 years in a 

walled grave / vault (excludes cost of construction) - 

Resident - 1 grave space

Per new grave £2,507.00 £2,682.00

Bereavement & 

Registration Services

Cemeteries - Exclusive Right of Burial for 100 years in a 

walled grave / vault (excludes cost of construction) - 

Resident - 2 grave space

Per new grave £5,009.00 £5,360.00

Bereavement & 

Registration Services

Cemeteries - Exclusive Right of Burial for 100 years in a 

walled grave / vault (excludes cost of construction) - 

Resident - 3 grave space

Per new grave £7,512.00 £8,038.00

Bereavement & 

Registration Services

Cemeteries - Exclusive Right of Burial for 100 years in a 

walled grave / vault (excludes cost of construction) - Non-

Resident - 1 grave space

Per new grave £5,014.00 £5,364.00

Bereavement & 

Registration Services

Cemeteries - Exclusive Right of Burial for 100 years in a 

walled grave / vault (excludes cost of construction) - Non-

Resident - 2 grave space

Per new grave £10,018.00 £10,720.00

Bereavement & 

Registration Services

Cemeteries - Exclusive Right of Burial for 100 years in a 

walled grave / vault (excludes cost of construction) - Non-

Resident - 3 grave space

Per new grave £15,024.00 £16,076.00

Bereavement & 

Registration Services
Cemeteries -  Muslim Section - Board fee per burial £160.00 £235.00

Bereavement & 

Registration Services

Cemeteries -  Muslim Section - Block lined grave fee 

(maximum coffin size is 29" x 84" x 22")
per burial £466.00 £605.00

Bereavement & 

Registration Services
oversize coffin (exceeding 36" x 82") per burial N/A £152.00

Bereavement & 

Registration Services

Cemeteries - Interment fee - Resident - 18 years and 

over at 1 coffin depth
per burial £1,412.00 £1,511.00

Bereavement & 

Registration Services

Cemeteries - Interment fee - Resident - 18 years and 

over at 2 coffin depth
per burial £1,457.00 £1,559.00

Bereavement & 

Registration Services

Cemeteries - Interment fee - Resident - 18 years and 

over at 3 coffin depth
per burial £1,505.00 £1,610.00

Bereavement & 

Registration Services

Cemeteries - Interment fee - Resident - 18 years and 

over at re-opening fee of bricked grave
per burial N/A £152.00



Bereavement & 

Registration Services

Cemeteries - Interment fee - Resident -  Cremated 

Remains in a full coffin grave, cremated remains grave 

or vault

per burial £558.00 £597.00

Bereavement & 

Registration Services

Cemeteries - Interment fee - Resident - Cremated 

Remains in a full coffin grave where future full coffin 

burials will be required

per burial N/A £1,000.00

Bereavement & 

Registration Services

Cemeteries - Interment fee - Non-Resident - 18 years 

and over at 1 coffin depth
per burial £2,824.00 £3,022.00

Bereavement & 

Registration Services

Cemeteries - Interment fee - Non-Resident - 18 years 

and over at 2 coffin depth
per burial £2,914.00 £3,118.00

Bereavement & 

Registration Services

Cemeteries - Interment fee - Non-Resident - 18 years 

and over at 3 coffin depth
per burial £3,010.00 £3,220.00

Bereavement & 

Registration Services

Cemeteries - Interment fee - Non-Resident -  Cremated 

Remains in a full coffin grave, cremated remains grave 

or vault

per burial £1,116.00 £1,194.00

Bereavement & 

Registration Services

Cemeteries - Interment fee - Resident - Cremated 

Remains in a full coffin grave where future full coffin 

burials will be required

per burial N/A £2,000.00

Bereavement & 

Registration Services

Cemeteries - Interment fee - stillborn baby or child under 

6 months of age (organs and other body parts in a full 

coffin grave at any depth)

per burial £199.00 £213.00

Bereavement & 

Registration Services

Cemeteries - Interment fee - In babies memorial garden 

irrespective of age (maximum coffin size 3'8" x 1'8")
per burial £199.00 £213.00

Bereavement & 

Registration Services

Cemeteries - Interment fee - Child 6 months but under 

the age of 18 years at any depth
per burial £435.00 £466.00

Bereavement & 

Registration Services

Cemeteries - Interment fee - Resident-NVF baby in a 

private grave in Babies Memorial Garden (Exclusive 

Right of Burial must be purchased in addition)

per burial no charge £200.00

Bereavement & 

Registration Services

Cemeteries - Interment fee -Resident-  NVF baby in a 

communal grave
per burial no charge £120.00

Bereavement & 

Registration Services

Cemeteries - Interment fee -Resident- Organs and other 

body parts removed from an Adult in the course of a post 

mortem examination

per burial £199.00 £213.00

Bereavement & 

Registration Services

Cemeteries - Interment fee - Non Resident-NVF baby in 

a private grave in Babies Memorial Garden (Exclusive 

ight of Burial must be purchased in addition)

per burial no charge £400.00

Bereavement & 

Registration Services

Cemeteries - Interment fee - Non Resident-NVF baby in 

a communal grave
per burial no charge £240.00

Bereavement & 

Registration Services

Cemeteries - Interment fee -Non Resident- Organs and 

other body parts removed from an Adult in the course of 

a post mortem examination

per burial £199.00 £426.00

Bereavement & 

Registration Services

Cemeteries - Witness fee for the interment of cremated 

remains
per burial £56.00 £60.00

Bereavement & 

Registration Services

Cemeteries - Same day burial administration fee (when 

arranged during normal working hours
per burial N/A £146.00

Bereavement & 

Registration Services

Cemeteries - Out of Hours Burials Additional Fee - 

Weekday Summer Evening (May - September inclusive) - 

Resident - adult grave

per burial £199.00 £388.00

Bereavement & 

Registration Services

Cemeteries - Out of Hours Burials Additional Fee - 

Weekday Summer Evening (May - September inclusive) - 

Resident - Child under 18 years in an adult grave

per burial £150.00 £161.00

Bereavement & 

Registration Services

Cemeteries - Out of Hours Burials Additional Fee - 

Weekday Summer Evening (May - September inclusive) 

Non-Resident - Adult

per burial £394.00 £582.00

Bereavement & 

Registration Services

Cemeteries - Out of Hours Burials Additional Fee - 

Weekday Summer Evening (May - September inclusive) - 

Non-Resident - Child under 18 years in an adult grave

per burial £298.00 £319.00

Bereavement & 

Registration Services

Cemeteries - Out of Hours Burials Additional Fee - 

Weekday Summer Evening (May - September inclusive)  

-Resident  NVF baby 

per burial no charge £83.00

Bereavement & 

Registration Services

Cemeteries - Out of Hours Burials Additional Fee - 

Weekday Summer Evening (May - September inclusive)  

- Non Reident NVF baby

per burial no charge £124.00

Bereavement & 

Registration Services

Cemeteries - Out of Hours Burials Additional Fee - 

Weekday Summer Evening (May - September inclusive)  

- Grave in babies memorial garden

per burial £34.00 £83.00



Bereavement & 

Registration Services

Cemeteries - Out of Hours Burials Additional Fee 

(Saturday, Sunday, Bank Holiday, Council Holiday) - 

Resident - adult grave

per burial £394.00 £582.00

Bereavement & 

Registration Services

Cemeteries - Out of Hours Burials Additional Fee 

(Saturday, Sunday, Bank Holiday, Council Holiday)  

Resident - Child under 18 years in an adult grave

per burial £298.00 £319.00

Bereavement & 

Registration Services

Cemeteries - Out of Hours Burials Additional Fee 

(Saturday, Sunday, Bank Holiday, Council Holiday) - 

Resident - unattended interment of cremated remains

per burial £197.00 £211.00

Bereavement & 

Registration Services

Cemeteries - Out of Hours Burials Additional Fee 

(Saturday, Sunday, Bank Holiday, Council Holiday) - Non-

Resident - adult grave

per burial £786.00 £873.00

Bereavement & 

Registration Services  

Cemeteries - Out of Hours Burials Additional Fee 

(Saturday, Sunday, Bank Holiday, Council Holiday) - Non-

Resident - Child under 18 years in an adult grave

per burial £592.00 £633.00

Bereavement & 

Registration Services

Cemeteries - Out of Hours Burials Additional Fee 

(Saturday, Sunday, Bank Holiday, Council Holiday) - Non-

Resident - unattended interment of cremated remains

per burial £392.00 £419.00

Bereavement & 

Registration Services

Crematorium - Out of Hours  (Saturday only) Witness 

scattering of cremated remains
per scattering £66.00 £71.00

Bereavement & 

Registration Services

Cemeteries - Out of Hours Burials (Saturday, Sunday, 

Bank Holiday, Council Holiday)  - Grave in babies 

memorial garden

per burial £460.00 £493.00

Bereavement & 

Registration Services

Cemeteries - Out of Hours Burials Additional Fee  

(Saturday, Sunday, Bank Holiday, Council Holiday)  - 

Resident  NVF baby in a communal grave or a private 

grave

per burial no charge £83.00

Bereavement & 

Registration Services

Cemeteries - Out of Hours Burials Additional 

Fee(Saturday, Sunday, Bank Holiday, Council Holiday)  - 

Non Resident NVF baby in a communal grave or a 

private grave

per burial no charge £124.00

Bereavement & 

Registration Services

Cemeteries - Right to erect a memorial (for graves 

purchased on 31 December 1998 or before) - Lawn 

Section - Headstone (525mm (21”) in width and not less 

than 75mm (3”) in thickness, fixed to a base which shall 

be 610mm (24”) in width by 300mm (12”) in depth. The 

total height of the memorial shall be 825 mm (33”) above 

the level of the foundation slab or concrete raft.)

per memorial £424.00 £454.00

Bereavement & 

Registration Services

Cemeteries - Right to erect a memorial (for graves 

purchased on 31 December 1998 or before) - Lawn 

Section - Tablet (380mm (15”) in width, 150mm (6”) in 

depth and 300mm (12”) in height.)

per memorial £424.00 £454.00

Bereavement & 

Registration Services

Cemeteries - Right to erect a memorial (for graves 

purchased on 31 December 1998 or before) - Lawn 

Section - Cremated remains headstone (510mm (20”) 

wide and 75mm (3”) thick fixed to a base which shall be 

584mm (23”) in width by 300mm (12”) in depth. The total 

height of the memorial shall be 510mm (20”) above 

foundation slab level.)

per memorial £424.00 £454.00

Bereavement & 

Registration Services

Cemeteries - Right to erect a memorial (for graves 

purchased on 31 December 1998 or before) - Traditional 

Section (On these sections, memorials in the form of a 

flat stone, kerbstone or border stone may cover a grave 

area not more than 2,285mm x 1,220mm (90” x 48”) 

including plinths and landing stones. Kerbstones on 

traditional sections shall not exceed 455mm (18”) in 

height and other memorials, gravestones and tablets 

shall not exceed 915mm (36”) in height including any 

base above ground level, except at the discretion of the 

council.)

per memorial £992.00 £1,061.00

Bereavement & 

Registration Services

Cemeteries - Right to erect a memorial (for graves 

purchased on 31 December 1998 or before) - Kerbs or 

Border Stones not exceeding 2,285mm x 1,220mm (90” x 

48”)

per memorial £473.00 £506.00

Bereavement & 

Registration Services

Cemeteries - Right to erect a memorial (for graves 

purchased on 31 December 1998 or before) - Kerbs or 

Border Stone exceeding 915mm (36”) in height

per memorial £992.00 £1,061.00



Bereavement & 

Registration Services

Cemeteries - Right to erect a memorial - Vases 225mm 

(9”) in diameter and 300mm (12”) in height
per memorial No charge No charge

Bereavement & 

Registration Services

Cemeteries - Right to erect a memorial - Vases 

exceeding 356mm (14") in height and 305mm (12") in 

width

per memorial £141.00 £151.00

Bereavement & 

Registration Services

Cemeteries - Right to erect a memorial (for graves 

purchased on 31 December 1998 or before) - Memorial 

on babies grave (510mm (20”) in height, 610mm (24”) in 

width and 610mm (24”) in depth)

per memorial £114.00 £122.00

Bereavement & 

Registration Services
Cemeteries - Temporary grave marker per memorial £201.00 £216.00

Bereavement & 

Registration Services

Cemeteries - Additional inscription on an existing 

memorial
per memorial £136.00 £146.00

Bereavement & 

Registration Services

Cemeteries - Wooden grave frame (external dimensions 

1930mm (76") in length and 1015mm (40") in width)
per memorial £134.00 £144.00

Bereavement & 

Registration Services

Cemeteries - Processing of Memorial Application (other 

than for a new or additional inscription)
per memorial No charge £73.00

Bereavement & 

Registration Services

Cemeteries - Memorial Plaque - Bloxwich / Ryecroft - 

Resident - In Memorium (no witness)
per memorial £1,136.00 £1,216.00

Bereavement & 

Registration Services

Cemeteries - Memorial Plaque - Bloxwich / Ryecroft - 

Non-Resident - In Memorium (no witness)
per memorial £1,232.00 £1,318.00

Bereavement & 

Registration Services

Cemeteries - Memorial Plaque - Bloxwich / Ryecroft - 3 

line inscription and interment of Resident (no witness)
per memorial £947.00 £1,013.00

Bereavement & 

Registration Services

Cemeteries - Memorial Plaque - Bloxwich / Ryecroft - 3 

line inscription and interment of Non-Resident (no 

witness)

per memorial £1,027.00 £1,099.00

Bereavement & 

Registration Services

Cemeteries - Memorial Plaque - Bloxwich / Ryecroft - 

Additional 3 line inscription
per memorial £227.00 £243.00

Bereavement & 

Registration Services

Cemeteries - Memorial Plaque - Bloxwich / Ryecroft - 

Additional 3 line inscription In Memorium
per memorial £273.00 £292.00

Bereavement & 

Registration Services

Cemeteries - Memorial Plaque - Bloxwich / Ryecroft - 

Replacement of existing plaque with 1 inscription
per memorial £383.00 £410.00

Bereavement & 

Registration Services

Cemeteries - Memorial Plaque - Bloxwich / Ryecroft - 

Replacement of existing plaque with 2 inscriptions
per memorial £498.00 £533.00

Bereavement & 

Registration Services

Cemeteries - Memorial Plaque - Bloxwich / Ryecroft - 

Placing of Cremated Remains beneath existing plaque 

(no inscription, no witness)

per memorial £134.00 £143.00

Bereavement & 

Registration Services

Cemeteries - Memorial Plaque - Streetly - Resident - In 

Memorium (no witness)
per memorial £1,683.00 £1,801.00

Bereavement & 

Registration Services

Cemeteries - Memorial Plaque - Streetly - Non-Resident - 

In Memorium (no witness)
per memorial £1,813.00 £1,940.00

Bereavement & 

Registration Services

Cemeteries - Memorial Plaque - Streetly - 4 line 

inscription and interment of Resident (no witness)
per memorial £1,402.00 £1,500.00

Bereavement & 

Registration Services

Cemeteries - Memorial Plaque - Streetly - 4 line 

inscription and interment of Non-Resident (no witness)
per memorial £1,512.00 £1,618.00

Bereavement & 

Registration Services

Cemeteries - Memorial Plaque - Streetly - Additional 4 

line inscription
per memorial £284.00 £304.00

Bereavement & 

Registration Services

Cemeteries - Memorial Plaque - Streetly - Additional 4 

line inscription In Memorium
per memorial £342.00 £366.00

Bereavement & 

Registration Services

Cemeteries - Memorial Plaque - Streetly - Replacement 

of existing plaque with 1 inscription
per memorial £420.00 £449.00

Bereavement & 

Registration Services

Cemeteries - Memorial Plaque - Streetly - Replacement 

of existing plaque with 2 inscriptions
per memorial £575.00 £615.00

Bereavement & 

Registration Services

Cemeteries - Memorial Plaque - Streetly - Placing of 

Cremated Remains beneath existing plaque (no 

inscription, no witness)

per memorial £134.00 £143.00

Bereavement & 

Registration Services

Cemeteries - Memorial Plaque - Refurbishment / 

Renovation of Plaque - Bloxwich, Ryecroft or Streetly
per memorial £100.00 £107.00

Bereavement & 

Registration Services
Cemeteries - Use of 1 council employee as a bearer per burial £225.00No longer applicable

Bereavement & 

Registration Services

Cemeteries - Search of burial records, by council 

employee, for 1 hour (or part thereof)
per search £39.00 £73.00

Bereavement & 

Registration Services

Cemeteries - Repurchase of Exclusive Right of Burial by 

the council
per repurchase £65.00 £73.00



Bereavement & 

Registration Services
Cemeteries - Transfer of Exclusive Right of Burial per transfer £65.00 £25.00

Bereavement & 

Registration Services

Cemeteries - Transfer of Exclusive Right of Burial to 

another grave
per transfer £65.00 £73.00

Bereavement & 

Registration Services
Cemeteries - Duplicate deed per deed £15.00 £17.00

Bereavement & 

Registration Services

Cemeteries - Late arrival at a burial service (over 20 

minutes)
per burial £94.00 £101.00

Bereavement & 

Registration Services
Cemeteries - Community Event per event N/A £355.00

Bereavement & 

Registration Services

Crematorium - Replacement flower vase - Plaques, 

Foley Memorials, Hardwick Memorials and Graves
per vase £13.00 £14.00

Bereavement & 

Registration Services

Cemeteries - Exhumation  from full size grave 

irrespective of the age of the deceased being exhumed
per exhumation £3,321.00 £3,553.00

Bereavement & 

Registration Services

Cemeteries - Exhumation from a grave on the babies 

section
per exhumation £555.00 £594.00

Bereavement & 

Registration Services

Cemeteries - Exhumation of cremated remains from an 

eathern grave
per exhumation £559.00 £598.00

Bereavement & 

Registration Services

Crematorium - Exhumation of cremated remains from 

beneath a plaque
per exhumation £180.00 £193.00

Bereavement & 

Registration Services

Crematorium - Processing of MOJ application for a 

licence for exhumation from beneath a plaque
per application N/A £73.00

Bereavement & 

Registration Services

Cemeteries - Processing of MOJ application for a licence 

for exhumation from beneath a plaque
per application N/A £73.00

Bereavement & 

Registration Services

Crematorium - Transfer of Plaques / Cremated Remains 

between cemeteries (including exhumation)
per exhumation £214.00 £229.00

Bereavement & 

Registration Services

Crematorium - Cremation Fees (includes the Medical 

Referee charge of £18.50 (where applicable), use of the 

chapel and waiting area, use of organ (if required), all 

attendance after the coffin is placed on the catafalque by 

the Funeral Director, disposal of cremated remains in the 

Garden of Remembrance (if required) or provision of 

container where cremated remains are collected for 

private disposal.   18 years and over one hour ceremony 

(available from 10.00am) 

per cremation £952.00 £952.00

Bereavement & 

Registration Services

Crematorium - Cremation Fees (includes the Medical 

Referee charge of £18.50 (where applicable), use of the 

chapel and waiting area, use of organ (if required), all 

attendance after the coffin is placed on the catafalque by 

the Funeral Director, disposal of cremated remains in the 

Garden of Remembrance (if required) or provision of 

container where cremated remains are collected for 

private disposal.   Direct unattended cremation (8.15am, 

8.30am, 8.45am, 9.00am and 9.30 am only)

per cremation £613.50 £410.00

Bereavement & 

Registration Services

Crematorium - Cremation Fees (includes the Medical 

Referee charge of £18.50 (where applicable), use of the 

chapel and waiting area, use of organ (if required), all 

attendance after the coffin is placed on the catafalque by 

the Funeral Director, disposal of cremated remains in the 

Garden of Remembrance (if required) or provision of 

container where cremated remains are collected for 

private disposal.   30 minute early morning (9.15 & 9.45) 

adult ceremony sutiable for small number of mourners 

(East Chapel)

per cremation N/A £450.00



Bereavement & 

Registration Services

Crematorium - Cremation Fees (includes the Medical 

Referee charge of £18.50 (where applicable), use of the 

chapel and waiting area, use of organ (if required), all 

attendance after the coffin is placed on the catafalque by 

the Funeral Director, disposal of cremated remains in the 

Garden of Remembrance (if required) or provision of 

container where cremated remains are collected for 

private disposal. - Stillborn baby or child under 18 years 

of age, organs and body parts

per cremation No Charge No charge

Bereavement & 

Registration Services

Crematorium - Cremation Fees (includes the Medical 

Referee charge of £18.50 (where applicable), use of the 

chapel and waiting area, use of organ (if required), all 

attendance after the coffin is placed on the catafalque by 

the Funeral Director, disposal of cremated remains in the 

Garden of Remembrance (if required) or provision of 

container where cremated remains are collected for 

private disposal.  - NVF Baby (parent/s resident)

per cremation No charge £125.00

Bereavement & 

Registration Services

Crematorium - Cremation Fees (includes the Medical 

Referee charge of £18.50 (where applicable), use of the 

chapel and waiting area, use of organ (if required), all 

attendance after the coffin is placed on the catafalque by 

the Funeral Director, disposal of cremated remains in the 

Garden of Remembrance (if required) or provision of 

container where cremated remains are collected for 

private disposal.  - NVF Baby (parent/s Non resident)

per cremation No charge £200.00

Bereavement & 

Registration Services

Crematorium - Cremation Fees (includes the Medical 

Referee charge of £18.50 (where applicable), use of the 

chapel and waiting area, use of organ (if required), all 

attendance after the coffin is placed on the catafalque by 

the Funeral Director, disposal of cremated remains in the 

Garden of Remembrance (if required) or provision of 

container where cremated remains are collected for 

private disposal.  - organs and other body parts removed 

from an adult in the course of a post mortem examination

per cremation £93.00 £100.00

Bereavement & 

Registration Services

Crematorium - Cremation Fees (includes the Medical 

Referee charge of £18.50 (where applicable), use of the 

chapel and waiting area, use of organ (if required), all 

attendance after the coffin is placed on the catafalque by 

the Funeral Director, disposal of cremated remains in the 

Garden of Remembrance (if required) or provision of 

container where cremated remains are collected for 

private disposal.  - shared adult cremation one hour 

ceremony (available from 10.00am)

per cremation  N/A £1,450.00

Bereavement & 

Registration Services

Crematorium - Cremation Fees (includes the Medical 

Referee charge of £18.50 (where applicable), use of the 

chapel and waiting area, use of organ (if required), all 

attendance after the coffin is placed on the catafalque by 

the Funeral Director, disposal of cremated remains in the 

Garden of Remembrance (if required) or provision of 

container where cremated remains are collected for 

private disposal.  - organs and other body parts removed 

in the course of a post mortem examination stillborn 

child/child under six months

per cremation No charge No charge



Bereavement & 

Registration Services

Crematorium - Cremation Fees (includes the Medical 

Referee charge of £18.50 (where applicable), use of the 

chapel and waiting area, use of organ (if required), all 

attendance after the coffin is placed on the catafalque by 

the Funeral Director, disposal of cremated remains in the 

Garden of Remembrance (if required) or provision of 

container where cremated remains are collected for 

private disposal.  - stillborn child/child under six months

per cremation No charge No charge

Bereavement & 

Registration Services

Crematorium - Cremation Fees (includes the Medical 

Referee charge of £18.50 (where applicable), use of the 

chapel and waiting area, use of organ (if required), all 

attendance after the coffin is placed on the catafalque by 

the Funeral Director, disposal of cremated remains in the 

Garden of Remembrance (if required) or provision of 

container where cremated remains are collected for 

private disposal.  - Child over 6 months but under the 

age of 18 years

per cremation No charge No charge

Bereavement & 

Registration Services

Crematorium - Witness scattering of cremation remains if 

the cremation took place at Streetly 
per witness £56.00 £60.00

Bereavement & 

Registration Services

Crematorium - Scattering of cremated remains from 

another crematorium in the Garden of Remembrance - 

Witnessed

per scattering £204.00 £218.00

Bereavement & 

Registration Services

Crematorium - Scattering of cremated remains from 

another crematorium in the Garden of Remembrance - 

No Witness

per scattering £148.00 £158.00

Bereavement & 

Registration Services

Crematorium - 1 hour extended service or use of chapel 

fo burial or memorial service
per service £320.00 £500.00

Bereavement & 

Registration Services

Crematorium -seperating of ashes into 2 boxes when 

requested on crem form 1
per cremation  N/A £30.00

Bereavement & 

Registration Services

Crematorium -seperating of ashes into 2 boxes when 

requested after cremation
per cremation  N/A £40.00

Bereavement & 

Registration Services

Crematorium -services that exceed time allowance in the 

crematorium complex
per cremation £89.00 £500.00

Bereavement & 

Registration Services

Crematorium - Cremated Remains Container - Urn - 

Plastic
per container £57.00 £61.00

Bereavement & 

Registration Services

Crematorium - Cremated Remains Container - Urn - 

Metal
per container £98.00 £105.00

Bereavement & 

Registration Services

Crematorium - Cremated Remains Container - Wooden 

Casket
per container £130.00 £139.00

Bereavement & 

Registration Services

Crematorium - Hardwick Memorial (in memorium only 

available at Streetly Crematorium) - Plaque, 8 line 

inscription and 15 year lease of space on a base unit

per memorial £522.00 £559.00

Bereavement & 

Registration Services

Crematorium - Hardwick Memorial (in memorium only 

available at Streetly Crematorium) - single colour motif
per memorial £23.00 £25.00

Bereavement & 

Registration Services

Crematorium - Hardwick Memorial (in memorium only 

available at Streetly Crematorium) - full colour motif
per memorial £76.00 £81.00

Bereavement & 

Registration Services

Crematorium - Hardwick Memorial (in memorium only 

available at Streetly Crematorium) - photo plaque
per memorial £145.00 £155.00

Bereavement & 

Registration Services

Crematorium - Hardwick Memorial (in memorium only 

available at Streetly Crematorium) - transfer to an 

alternative location

per memorial £54.00 £58.00

Bereavement & 

Registration Services

Crematorium - Hardwick Memorial (in memorium only 

available at Streetly Crematorium) - 10 year lease 

extension

per memorial TBA TBA

Bereavement & 

Registration Services

Crematorium - Foley Memorial (only available at Streetly 

Crematorium) - Plaque, 12 line inscription and 20 year 

lease of space on a base unit) - Resident - In Memorium 

No Witness

per memorial £1,961.00 £2,098.00

Bereavement & 

Registration Services

Crematorium - Foley Memorial (only available at Streetly 

Crematorium) - Plaque, 12 line inscription and 20 year 

lease of space on a base unit) - Non-Resident - In 

Memorium No Witness

per memorial £2,118.00 £2,266.00



Bereavement & 

Registration Services

Crematorium - Foley Memorial (only available at Streetly 

Crematorium) - Plaque, 12 line inscription and 20 year 

lease of space on a base unit) - Interment of Cremated 

Remains of Resident No Witness

per memorial £1,633.00 £1,747.00

Bereavement & 

Registration Services

Crematorium - Foley Memorial (only available at Streetly 

Crematorium) - Plaque, 12 line inscription and 20 year 

lease of space on a base unit) - Interment of Cremated 

Remains of Non-Resident No Witness

per memorial £1,764.00 £1,887.00

Bereavement & 

Registration Services

Crematorium - Foley Memorial (only available at Streetly 

Crematorium) - full colour motif
per memorial £76.00 £81.00

Bereavement & 

Registration Services

Crematorium - Foley Memorial (only available at Streetly 

Crematorium) - photo plaque
per memorial £145.00 £155.00

Bereavement & 

Registration Services

Crematorium - Foley Memorial (only available at Streetly 

Crematorium) - Replacement Plaque with 12 line 

inscription - In Memorium No Witness

per memorial £342.00 £366.00

Bereavement & 

Registration Services

Crematorium - Foley Memorial (only available at Streetly 

Crematorium) - Replacement Plaque with 12 line 

inscription - Interment of Cremated Remains No Witness

per memorial £284.00 £304.00

Bereavement & 

Registration Services

Crematorium - Foley Memorial (only available at Streetly 

Crematorium) - transfer Plaque to an alternative location
per memorial £54.00 £58.00

Bereavement & 

Registration Services

Crematorium - Foley Memorial (only available at Streetly 

Crematorium) -single colour motif
per memorial £23.00 £25.00

Bereavement & 

Registration Services

Crematorium - Foley Memorial (only available at Streetly 

Crematorium) - Witness the interment of Cremated 

Remains

per memorial £56.00 £60.00

Bereavement & 

Registration Services

Crematorium - Foley Memorial (only available at Streetly 

Crematorium) - 20 year lease extension
per memorial TBA TBA

Bereavement & 

Registration Services

Crematorium - Wall Tablets (only available at Streetly 

Crematorium) - Plaque, inscription and 10 year lease of 

space on a base unit

per memorial £380.00 £407.00

Bereavement & 

Registration Services

Crematorium - Wall Tablets (only available at Streetly 

Crematorium) - single colour motif
per memorial £23.00 £25.00

Bereavement & 

Registration Services

Crematorium - Wall Tablets (only available at Streetly 

Crematorium) - full colour motif
per memorial £76.00 £81.00

Bereavement & 

Registration Services

Crematorium - Wall Tablets (only available at Streetly 

Crematorium) - photo plaque
per memorial £145.00 £155.00

Bereavement & 

Registration Services

Crematorium - Wall Tablets (only available at Streetly 

Crematorium) - Transfer Plaque to an alternative location
per memorial £54.00 £58.00

Bereavement & 

Registration Services

Crematorium - Wall Tablets (only available at Streetly 

Crematorium) - 10 year lease extension
per memorial £144.00 £154.00

Bereavement & 

Registration Services

Crematorium - Replacement of existing bronze plaque 

for memorial trees
per memorial £481.00 £515.00

Bereavement & 

Registration Services

Crematorium - Replacement flower vase - Plaques, 

Foley Memorials, Hardwick Memorials and Graves
per memorial £13.00 £14.00

Bereavement & 

Registration Services

Crematorium - Streetly Book Of Remembrance - Entry 

not exceeding 2 lines
per entry £170.00 £182.00

Bereavement & 

Registration Services

Crematorium - Streetly Book Of Remembrance - Entry 

not exceeding 5 lines
per entry £278.00 £297.00

Bereavement & 

Registration Services

Crematorium - Streetly Book Of Remembrance - Entry 

not exceeding 8 lines
per entry £395.00 £423.00

Bereavement & 

Registration Services

Crematorium - Streetly Book Of Remembrance - Full 

colour badge, crest or motif (not available on 2 line 

entries)

per entry £338.00 £362.00

Bereavement & 

Registration Services

Crematorium - Streetly Book Of Remembrance - Full 

colour coat of arms (not available on 2 line entries)
per entry £395.00 £423.00

Bereavement & 

Registration Services

Crematorium - Ryecroft Book Of Remembrance - Entry 

not exceeding 2 lines
per entry £103.00 £110.00

Bereavement & 

Registration Services

Crematorium - Ryecroft Book Of Remembrance - Entry 

not exceeding 5 lines
per entry £209.00 £224.00

Bereavement & 

Registration Services

Crematorium - Ryecroft Book Of Remembrance - Entry 

not exceeding 8 lines
per entry £331.00 £354.00

Bereavement & 

Registration Services

Crematorium - Ryecroft Book Of Remembrance - Full 

colour badge, crest or motif (not available on 2 line 

entries)

per entry £338.00 £362.00

Bereavement & 

Registration Services

Crematorium - Ryecroft Book Of Remembrance - Full 

colour coat of arms (not available on 2 line entries)
per entry £395.00 £423.00



Bereavement & 

Registration Services

Crematorium - Book of Remembrance - Memorial Card - 

Entry not exceeding 2 lines
per entry £108.00 £116.00

Bereavement & 

Registration Services

Crematorium - Book of Remembrance - Memorial Card - 

Entry not exceeding 5 lines
per entry £141.00 £151.00

Bereavement & 

Registration Services

Crematorium - Book of Remembrance - Memorial Card - 

Entry not exceeding 8 lines
per entry £194.00 £208.00

Bereavement & 

Registration Services

Crematorium - Book of Remembrance - Memorial Card - 

Full colour badge, crest or motif (not available on 2 line 

entries)

per entry £213.00 £228.00

Bereavement & 

Registration Services

Crematorium - Book of Remembrance - Memorial Card - 

Additional inscription
per entry £108.00 £116.00

Bereavement & 

Registration Services

Crematorium - Book of Remembrance - Miniature Book - 

Entry not exceeding 2 lines
per entry £200.00 £214.00

Bereavement & 

Registration Services

Crematorium - Book of Remembrance - Miniature Book - 

Entry not exceeding 5 lines
per entry £278.00 £297.00

Bereavement & 

Registration Services

Crematorium - Book of Remembrance - Miniature Book - 

Entry not exceeding 8 lines
per entry £338.00 £362.00

Bereavement & 

Registration Services

Crematorium - Book of Remembrance - Miniature Book - 

Full colour badge, crest or motif (not available on 2 line 

entries)

per entry £213.00 £228.00

Bereavement & 

Registration Services

Crematorium - Book of Remembrance - Miniature Book - 

Additional inscription
per entry £108.00 £116.00

Bereavement & 

Registration Services
Live Webcast (not available after 1st April 2024 per cremation £32.00 £45.00

Bereavement & 

Registration Services
Live and on demand per cremation £48.00 £55.00

Bereavement & 

Registration Services

Keepsake copy of webcast available on DVD / Blu-ray  

USB
per cremation £53.00 £60.00

Bereavement & 

Registration Services
Visual tribute-Basic slideshow per cremation £40.00 £70.00

Bereavement & 

Registration Services
Music Slideslow per cremation £74.00 £80.00

Bereavement & 

Registration Services
Family made tribute per cremation £19.00 £25.00

Bereavement & 

Registration Services
Keepsake copy of visual tribute DVD  blu ray or USB per cremation £27.00 £60.00

Bereavement & 

Registration Services
Downloadable copy of visual tribute per cremation £11.00 £15.00

Bereavement & 

Registration Services

Additional keepsake copies of visual tribute (DVD, blu 

ray or USB)
per cremation £27.00 £60.00

Bereavement & 

Registration Services
Additional photographs per 25 on visual tribute per cremation £23.00 £30.00

Bereavement & 

Registration Services
Miscellanous charges for media services per cremation £23.00 £30.00

Bereavement & 

Registration Services
Certificate of Cremation per cremation £10.00 £25.00

Bereavement & 

Registration Services
Appointment for chosing a burial plot per appointment £68.00 £150.00

Bereavement & 

Registration Services
Register Office - Marriage Licencing (valid for 3 years) Per head £1,972.00 £1,914.00

Bereavement & 

Registration Services

Register Office - Charge for outside marriages / civil 

partnerships (Monday - Thursday)
Per ceremony booking £346.00 £352.00

Bereavement & 

Registration Services

Register Office - Charge for outside marriages / civil 

partnerships (Friday - Sunday and Bank Holidays)
Per ceremony booking £504.00 £553.00

Bereavement & 

Registration Services

Register Office - Re-affirmation of Vows - Register Office 

(Thursday - Saturday)
Per ceremony booking £175.00 £187.00

Bereavement & 

Registration Services

Register Office - Re-affirmation of Vows - Outside venue 

(Monday - Thursday)
Per ceremony booking £346.00 £370.00

Bereavement & 

Registration Services

Register Office - Re-affirmation of Vows - Outside venue 

(Friday - Sunday and Bank Holidays)
Per ceremony booking £504.00 £539.00

Bereavement & 

Registration Services

Register Office - Private British Citizenship Ceremonies 

at the Register Office (Monday - Friday)
Per ceremony booking £276.00 £295.00

Bereavement & 

Registration Services

Register Office - Private British Citizenship Ceremonies 

at the Register Office (Saturday)
Per ceremony booking £367.00 £392.00

Bereavement & 

Registration Services

Register Office - Baby and Child Naming at the Register 

Office (Monday - Saturday)
Per ceremony booking £175.00 £187.00

Bereavement & 

Registration Services

Register Office - Baby and Child Naming at and Outside 

Venue (Monday - Thursday)
Per ceremony booking £346.00 £370.00

Bereavement & 

Registration Services

Register Office - Baby and Child Naming at and Outside 

Venue (Friday - Sunday and Bank Holidays)
Per ceremony booking £504.00 £539.00



Bereavement & 

Registration Services

Register Office - Copy Certificate - ready for collection 

after 5 working days
Per certificate £11.00 £11.00

Bereavement & 

Registration Services
Register Office - Copy Certificate - within 24 hour service Per certificate £35.00 £35.00

Bereavement & 

Registration Services
Register Office - Copy Certificate post fee Per order £7.00 £7.00

Bereavement & 

Registration Services

Register Office - Notice of Marriage or Civil Partnership - 

Notice of marriage appointment booking fee (this is not 

refunded where the customer does not show however 

where the appointment is attended this fee is used for 

giving notice and not in addition to it.)

Per head £35.00 £35.00

Bereavement & 

Registration Services

Foreign National Notice of marriage appointment 

booking fee (this is not refunded where the customer 

does not show however where the appointment is 

attended this fee is used for giving notice and not in 

addition to it.)

Per head No charge £47.00

Bereavement & 

Registration Services

Register Office - Ceremony Booking in the Register 

Office statutory room
Per ceremony booking £46.00 £45.00

Bereavement & 

Registration Services

Register Office - Ceremony Booking Fee at an Outside 

Venue - Save the date for up to 2 years before the 

ceremony date

Per ceremony booking £62.00 £67.00

Bereavement & 

Registration Services

Register Office - Ceremony Booking Fee at an Outside 

Venue (Monday - Thursday)
Per ceremony booking £72.00 £77.00

Bereavement & 

Registration Services

Register Office - Ceremony Booking Fee at an Outside 

Venue (Friday - Sunday and Bank Holidays)
Per ceremony booking £93.00 £100.00

Bereavement & 

Registration Services

Register Office - Ceremony Booking - Hatherton Suite 

Ceremony Fee (Thursday)
Per ceremony booking £181.00 £194.00

Bereavement & 

Registration Services

Register Office - Ceremony Booking - Hatherton Suite 

Ceremony Fee (Friday and Saturday)
Per ceremony booking £211.00 £226.00

Bereavement & 

Registration Services

Register Office - Ceremony Booking - Amendment to 

booking
Per ceremony booking £36.00 £39.00

Bereavement & 

Registration Services

Register Office - Ceremony Booking - Pre-ceremony 

discussion of licenced venue (Hatherton Suite or 

Approved Premises)

Per ceremony booking £40.00 £40.00

Bereavement & 

Registration Services
Register Office - Family history charts Per chart £9.00 £11.00

Bereavement & 

Registration Services

Register Office - Replacement Form 9 (Registrar's 

certificate for Burial or Cremation)
Per form £14.00 £15.00

Bereavement & 

Registration Services
Register Office - Ceremony booking fee Hattherton Suite Per booking £44.00 £46.00

Sports and Leisure
Sports Swim - Adult per head £5.00 £5.50

Sports Swim adult saver per head £2.80
No longer 

available

Sports Swim - Junior per head £2.80 £3.00

Sports Move It Adult Swim per head £2.80 £3.00

Sports Move It junior Swim per head £1.80 £2.00

Sports Under 5's swim per head £1.40 £1.50

Sports Splash & Play per head £6.00 £7.00

Sports Splash & Play - Move It per head £4.00 £4.50

Sports Splash & Play - Direct Debit per head N/A £3.50

Sports Toddler Splash per head £5.50 £6.00

Sports Full Membership (non-Family) per month £32.00 £34.00

Sports Full Membership (Family) per month £64.00 £70.00

Sports Just Gym and Swim membership per month £27.00 £29.00

Sports Gym Session Per visit £6.50 £7.00

Sports Swimming Lesson Per lesson £5.50 £5.90

Sports Aquarobics per head £6.00 £6.50

Sports Aquarobics, Adult Saver per head £3.50 £4.00

Sports Badminton - Adult Peak per court £10.50 £11.00

Sports Badminton -Adult off peak per court £7.00 £7.50

Sports Badminton - Junior per court £7.00
No longer 

available

Sports Move It membership £15.00 per head £17.00 £19.00

Sports Move It membership £20 per month £22.00 £24.00

Sports Squash per court £8.20 £8.90



Sports Squash-off peak per court £6.20 £6.70

Sports Gala/Darlaston membership £22.50 per lesson £24.50 £26.50

Sports Aerobics per head £6.00 £6.50

Sports Aerobics Move It per head £3.50 £4.00

Sports Aerobics Junior per head £6.00
No longer 

available

Sports Step Aerobics per head £6.00 £6.50

Sports Bums and Tums per head £6.00 £6.50

Sports Sports hall hire per hour £42.00 £42.00

Sports Steam Room/Sauna Oak Park per hour £6.00 £6.50

Sports Steam Room, Darlaston Pool per head £5.50 £6.50

Sports Circuit Training per head £6.00 £6.50

Sports Astro Pitch adult 5 a side(including lights) per court £40.00 £42.00

Sports Astro Pitch junior 5 a side(including lights) per court £35.00 £37.00

Sports Indoor Bowls - 1 hour per head £2.60 £3.90

Sports Indoor Bowls - 2 hours per head £5.20 £5.50

Sports Move It Resident Adult per head £10.00 £10.00

Sports Move It Non Resident Adult per head £25.00 £25.00

Sports Move It Resident Junior per head £4.00 £4.00

Sports Move it Non Resident Junior per head £10.00 £10.00

Sports Both Pools Float party Per party £170.00 £180.00

Sports Both Pools Inflatable Party Per Party £170.00 £180.00

Sports Main Pool Float party Per party £150.00 £160.00

Sports Small Pool Float Party Per Party £130.00 £140.00

Sports Main Pool Inflatable Party Per Party £150.00 £160.00

Sports Small Hall Party Per Party £150.00 £160.00

Sports Roller skating Party Option 1 Per party £53.00 £65.00

Sports Roller skating Party Option 2 Per party £63.00 £130.00

Sports Bouncy Castle Party Per Party £140.00 £150.00

Sports Table Tennis Adults per court £10.50 £11.00

Sports Table Tennis junior per court £7.00 £7.50

Library Services & Archives

Libraries Fines on overdue items Per Item, per day

16p per item 

per day

£5.50 max 

charge per 

item

16p per item 

per day

£5.50 max 

charge per 

item

Libraries Replacement lost membership cards Per head

£1.60 per 

person, 

80p (if <18 yrs)

£1.60 per 

person, 

80p (if <18 yrs)

Libraries Reservations -Books & Periodicals Per item

80p per item 

(50p if >60 yrs, 

free if <18 yrs)

80p per item 

(50p if >60 yrs, 

free if <18 yrs)

Libraries Reservations -Books & Periodicals Per item

Free for 

visually 

impaired

Free for 

visually 

impaired

Libraries Online reservations -books & Periodicals Per item

50p per item 

(25p if >60 yrs, 

free if <18 yrs)

50p per item 

(25p if >60 yrs, 

free if <18 yrs)

Libraries Reservations - Via Mobile Library Per item No charge No charge

Libraries Reservations - Not in stock Per item £4.00 per item £4.00 per item

Libraries Hire charges on Talking books -CD
Per Item, per 28 day 

period

£1.20 per item 

(Visually-

impaired & 

under-13s: 

Free. 50p for 

13-17s & 60+)

£1.20 per item 

(Visually-

impaired & 

under-13s: 

Free. 50p for 

13-17s & 60+)

Libraries

Streaming/downloading from new BorrowBox 

subscription service to listen via app on mobile phone/ 

tablet or via PC.

No charge No charge



Libraries Hire charges on DVDs Per Item

£1.00 to £2.50 

per item (same 

charges for 

renewals or if 

late)

£1.00 to £2.50 

per item (same 

charges for 

renewals or if 

late)

Libraries Hire charges on music CDs
Per Item, per 28 day 

period

75p per item 

(75p per 

renewal)

40p if 13-17 yrs 

or >60yrs

Free if visually 

impaired

75p per item 

(75p per 

renewal)

40p if 13-17 

yrs or >60yrs

Free if visually 

impaired

Libraries Lost/ damaged items -CDs & DVDs Per Item

Full purchase 

cost for all 

users

Full purchase 

cost for all 

users

Libraries Lost/ damaged items -all items excl CDs & DVDs Per Item

Free (if <13yrs;

50% of 

purchase cost 

(if 13-17 yrs or 

>60 yrs)

Free (if <13yrs;

50% of 

purchase cost 

(if 13-17 yrs or 

>60 yrs)

Libraries Photocopies / Computer printouts/Wi-fi printing Per Item

15p per copy 

(A4, B&W)

30p per copy 

(A3, B&W)

80p per copy 

(A4, colour)

£1.50 per copy 

(A3, colour)

15p per copy 

(A4, B&W)

30p per copy 

(A3, B&W)

80p per copy 

(A4, colour)

£1.50 per copy 

(A3, colour)

Libraries Fax - outgoing (uk) Per  sheet

£1.50 1st 

sheet, 60p 

extra sheets

No longer 

available

Libraries Fax - Incoming (uk) Per  sheet

£1.00 1st 

sheet, 50p 

extra sheets

No longer 

available

Libraries Fax - outgoing (International) Per  sheet

£2.50 1st 

sheet, £1.50 

extra sheets

No longer 

available

Libraries Fax - Incoming (International) Per  sheet

£1.00 1st 

sheet, 50p 

extra sheets

No longer 

available

Libraries Bloxwich District Library Room Hire - Interview Room Per hour £10.00 £11.00

Libraries Bloxwich District Library Room Hire - Orange Theatre Per hour £17.50 £18.00

Libraries
Bloxwich District Library Room Hire - Library Theatre 

(Floor space only)
Per hour £17.50 £18.00

Libraries
Bloxwich District Library Room Hire - Library Theatre 

(Including stage and banked seating)
Per hour £25.00 £27.00

Libraries Use of PCs if the customer has brought their library card 1 hour free per day No charge £17.00

Libraries
Guest Pass for PC use (if the customer has not brought 

their library card)
1 hour £1.60 £10.00

Libraries Guest Pass for PC use extended time 1 hour (after initial hour) £1.10 No charge

Lichfield Street Hub - 

Archives
Photocopying A4 B&W or colour per copy £1.00 £1.00

Lichfield Street Hub - 

Archives
Photocopying A3 B&W or colour per copy £1.00 £1.00

Lichfield Street Hub - 

Archives
Computer prints - A4 B&W per copy £0.15 £0.15

Lichfield Street Hub - 

Archives
Computer prints - A3 B&W per copy £0.30 £0.30

Lichfield Street Hub - 

Archives
Computer prints - A3 colour per copy £1.50 £1.50

Lichfield Street Hub - 

Archives
Computer prints - A4 colour per copy £0.80 £0.80



Lichfield Street Hub - 

Archives
Camera Permit per half day £8.00 £10 per day 

Lichfield Street Hub - 

Archives
Certified copies of documents held at LSH per copy £10.00 £12.00

Lichfield Street Hub - 

Archives
WHG copy fee per half hour £13.00 £15.00

Lichfield Street Hub Room Hire - ICT suite hourly £30.00 £30.00

Lichfield Street Hub Room Hire - ICT suite half day £70.00 £70.00

Lichfield Street Hub Room Hire - ICT suite full day £120.00 £120.00

Lichfield Street Hub Room Hire - Meeting room hourly £25.00 £25.00

Lichfield Street Hub Room Hire - Meeting room half day £70.00 £70.00

Lichfield Street Hub Room Hire - Meeting room full day £120.00 £120.00

Lichfield Street Hub Room Hire Main Library areas (childrens and ref) hourly £40.00 £40.00

Lichfield Street Hub Room Hire Main Library areas (childrens and ref) half day £100.00 £100.00

Lichfield Street Hub Room Hire Main Library areas (childrens and ref) full day £180.00 £180.00

Lichfield Street Hub
Room Hire Main Library areas (1st floor - by 

night/weekend outside business hours)
half day

Variable 

charges apply - 

per enquiry

Variable 

charges apply - 

per enquiry

Lichfield Street Hub
Room Hire Main Library areas (1st floor - by 

night/weekend outside business hours)
full day

Variable 

charges apply - 

per enquiry

Variable 

charges apply - 

per enquiry

Lichfield Street Hub
Room Hire Main Library areas (1st floor - by 

night/weekend during business hours)
half day

Variable 

charges apply - 

per enquiry

Variable 

charges apply - 

per enquiry

Lichfield Street Hub
Room Hire Main Library areas (1st floor - by 

night/weekend during business hours)
full day

Variable 

charges apply - 

per enquiry

Variable 

charges apply - 

per enquiry

Lichfield Street Hub Room Hire - Glazed Room on Ground floor hourly £30.00 £30.00

Lichfield Street Hub Room Hire - Glazed Room on Ground floor  half day £70.00 £70.00

Lichfield Street Hub Room Hire - Glazed Room on Ground floor full day £120.00 £120.00

Local History Centre Lichfield Street Hub - ArchivesPhotographs: scan non commercial Per copy £8.00 £10.00

Local History Centre Lichfield Street Hub - ArchivesPhotographs: scan commercial Per copy £13.00 £20.00

Local History Centre Lichfield Street Hub - Archives
Photographs: Non  Commercial A4 (print or scanned 

from print)
Per copy £15.50

No longer 

available

Local History Centre Lichfield Street Hub - Archives
Photographs:  Non Commercial A3 (print or scanned 

from print)
Per copy £18.00

No longer 

available

Local History Centre Lichfield Street Hub - Archives
Reproduction Photographs Commercial A4 (print or 

scanned from print)
Per copy £20.50

No longer 

available

Local History Centre Lichfield Street Hub - Archives
Reproduction Photographs Commercial A3 (print or 

scanned from print)
Per copy £23.00

No longer 

available

Local History Centre Lichfield Street Hub - ArchivesReproduction  Non Commercial A4 Per copy £7.00
No longer 

available

Local History Centre Photocopies Per copy
Available on 

request

Available on 

request

Local History Centre Reader/printer copies Per copy
As per 

computer prints

As per 

computer 

prints

Local History Centre Talks Per talk £38.00 £38.00

Local History Centre Jack Haddock Collection: copy photos Per copy
As per other 

Photos

As per other 

Photos

Local History Centre Customer photograph: own camera Per copy

£8.00 per half 

day as per LSH 

Archives

£8.00 per half 

day as per 

LSH Archives

Local History Centre Staff Research Service Per application
£13.00 per half  

hour

£20.00 per half 

hour

Local History Centre Postage service P&P Per application
Currently £2.00 

minimum

£2.20 

minimum

Local History Centre Handling Charges Per copy

£2 per head 

(minimum 

charge: £45)

£2 per head 

(minimum 

charge: £45)

Local History Centre Video Collection Copies Per copy
Available on 

request

Available on 

request

Local History Centre Certified copies of documents Per copy
£10.00 see 

LSH Archives

£10.00 see 

LSH Archives

Local History Centre Media Per application £40 per hour £40 per hour



Arts and Cultural Services
Forest Arts Centre Hire of A3 Arena Per day £1,500.00 £1500 / £1900

Forest Arts Centre Hire of Auditorium 1 Per day £780.00 £800 / £1000

Forest Arts Centre Hire of Auditorium 2 Per day N/A N/A

Forest Arts Centre Hire of Dance Studio Per day £205.00 £210.00

Forest Arts Centre Hire of Hawbush Room Per day £155.00 £160.00

Forest Arts Centre Hire of Beeches Room Per day £155.00 £160.00

Forest Arts Centre Hire of Rehearsal Studios Per day £145.00 £145.00

Forest Arts Centre Hire of Classrooms Per day £145.00 £145.00

Leather Museum Meeting Room per hour

16p per item 

per day

£5.50 max 

charge per 

item

£15 hourly 

(weekday) and 

£20 hourly 

(weekend)  

Leather Museum Photocopies Per copy

£1.60 per 

person, 

80p (if <18 yrs)

To be 

confirmed - 

currently under 

review

Leather Museum Workshops per head

80p per item 

(50p if >60 yrs, 

free if <18 yrs)

Up to £50

Leather Museum Evening visits per session

Free for 

visually 

impaired

£40 per hour

Leather Museum Projection hire per session

50p per item 

(25p if >60 yrs, 

free if <18 yrs)

£7.00

Leather Museum Flip Chart hire per session No charge £6.50

Leather Museum Museum hire for the evening per hour £4.00 per item £40 per hour

Leather Museum Consultation space per hour/part-hour

£1.20 per item 

(Visually-

impaired & 

under-13s: 

Free. 50p for 

13-17s & 60+)

No longer 

available

Leather Museum Talks per session No charge £50.00

Leather Museum School outreach activities per session

£1.00 to £2.50 

per item (same 

charges for 

renewals or if 

late)

25p per mile 

and activity 

cost

Leather Museum School outreach craft activity per session

75p per item 

(75p per 

renewal)

40p if 13-17 yrs 

or >60yrs

Free if visually 

impaired

25p per mile 

and activity 

cost

Leather Museum Drop-in activities for children per session

Full purchase 

cost for all 

users

£1.50

New Art Gallery Walsall Adult Art Appreciation Series per head Under review
No longer 

available

New Art Gallery Walsall Adult Group Talks 30 minutes Per group (approx. 15) £30.00 £30.00

New Art Gallery Walsall Adult Group Talks 60 minutes Per group (approx. 15) £60.00 £60.00

New Art Gallery Walsall Adult In Conversation talks with artists per head Minimum £3.00

Ad hoc 

dependant on 

artist/event

New Art Gallery Walsall Adult workshop Understanding Art per head Under review
No longer 

available



New Art Gallery Walsall Adult workshops per head

Minimum £15 

plus depending 

on artist and 

material 

requirements

Minimum £20

New Art Gallery Walsall Adult Art Appreciation individual talk per head Under review
No longer 

available

New Art Gallery Walsall Childrens workshop - Tuesday Tots per head £3.00

No longer 

available (now 

Mini Makers)

New Art Gallery Walsall Children's Workshops - Thursday Skills per head £4.50 £4.50

New Art Gallery Walsall Childrens workshop - Friday STEAM per head £3.50
No longer 

available

New Art Gallery Walsall Childrens Workshop - Artstart per head £2.00
No longer 

available

New Art Gallery Walsall Childrens Workshop - Baby & Me per child £3.00 £3.00

New Art Gallery Walsall Children School visits - 30 min talk per group £30.00 £30.00

New Art Gallery Walsall School workshop - Primary & Secondary DRAWING 1 class (max 30) £125.00 £135.00

New Art Gallery Walsall
School Bespoke workshop - Primary & Secondary 

DRAWING
1 class (max 30) £155.00 £190.00

New Art Gallery Walsall
School workshop - Primary & Secondary PRINTING, 

PLASTER CASTING OR SCULPTURE
1 class (max 30) £185.00 £185.00

New Art Gallery Walsall
School workshop - Primary & Secondary PRINTING, 

PLASTER CASTING OR SCULPTURE
2 class (max 60) £185.00 £185.00

New Art Gallery Walsall
School Bespoke workshop - Primary & Secondary 

PRINTING, PLASTER CASTING OR SCULPTURE
1 class (max 30) £200.00 £190.00

New Art Gallery Walsall
School Bespoke workshop - Primary & Secondary 

PRINTING, PLASTER CASTING OR SCULPTURE
2 class (max 60) £200.00 £190.00

New Art Gallery Walsall Childrens workshop - Sketchbook in a Day 1 class (max 30) £250.00 £250.00

New Art Gallery Walsall Further Education and Higher Education specialist talks per group

Individually 

costed 

depending on 

use

Individually 

costed 

depending on 

use

New Art Gallery Walsall PENCAT Teachers Day per head £250.00
No longer 

available

New Art Gallery Walsall Teachers CPD sessions per head £250.00 Free

New Art Gallery Walsall Teachers CPD workshops (group) per group Under review Free

New Art Gallery Walsall Filming rights and Photography licences (commercial) First 2 hours Under review

Individually 

costed 

depending on 

use

New Art Gallery Walsall Filming rights and Photography licences (commercial) each additional hour Under review

Individually 

costed 

depending on 

use

New Art Gallery Walsall Image reproduction fee per image

Individually 

costed 

depending on 

use

Individually 

costed 

depending on 

use

New Art Gallery Walsall PENCAT Teachers Day per head £30.00
No longer 

available

New Art Gallery Walsall Photocopying (B&W) per copy 10p 10p

New Art Gallery Walsall Photocopying (Colour)) per copy 20p 20p

New Art Gallery Walsall Product Licensing - ad hoc depending on intended use per licence

Individually 

costed 

depending on 

use

Individually 

costed 

depending on 

use

New Art Gallery Walsall Venue Hire - 4th Floor Conference room per half day £275.00

To be 

confirmed - 

currently under 

review

New Art Gallery Walsall Venue Hire - 4th Floor Conference room per full day £350.00

To be 

confirmed - 

currently under 

review



New Art Gallery Walsall Venue Hire - 4th Floor Meeting room per half day £150.00

To be 

confirmed - 

currently under 

review

New Art Gallery Walsall Venue Hire - Activity Room (1st Floor) per room/half day £275.00

To be 

confirmed - 

currently under 

review

New Art Gallery Walsall Venue Hire - Activity Room (1st Floor) per room/full day £125.00

To be 

confirmed - 

currently under 

review

New Art Gallery Walsall Venue Hire - Activity Room (mezzanine) per room/half day £225.00

To be 

confirmed - 

currently under 

review

New Art Gallery Walsall Venue Hire - Activity Room (mezzanine) per room/full day £125.00

To be 

confirmed - 

currently under 

review

New Art Gallery Walsall Venue Hire -4th Floor Meeting room per full day £225.00

To be 

confirmed - 

currently under 

review

New Art Gallery Walsall Venue Hire -Gallery Foyer hire (evening only) per event £1,250.00

To be 

confirmed - 

currently under 

review

New Art Gallery Walsall Venue Hire -Gallery Hire (Evening only) per event £150.00

To be 

confirmed - 

currently under 

review

New Art Gallery Walsall Venue Hire -Gallery Hire Events per event £1,250.00

To be 

confirmed - 

currently under 

review

Events and Catering

Integrated Facilities 

Management
Walsall Town Hall Band A

For 8 hours M - F 

Wedding etc.
Awaiting review

Awaiting 

review as not 

currently in use

Integrated Facilities 

Management
Walsall Town Hall Band A

For 8 hours Sat 

Weddings etc.
Awaiting review

Awaiting 

review as not 

currently in use

Integrated Facilities 

Management
Walsall Town Hall Band A

For 8 hours Sun 

Weddings etc.
Awaiting review

Awaiting 

review as not 

currently in use

Integrated Facilities 

Management
Walsall Town Hall Band B

For 10 hours M - F 

Concerts
Awaiting review

Awaiting 

review as not 

currently in use

Integrated Facilities 

Management
Walsall Town Hall Band B

For 10 hours Sat 

Concerts
Awaiting review

Awaiting 

review as not 

currently in use

Integrated Facilities 

Management
Walsall Town Hall Band B

For 10 hours Sun 

Concerts
Awaiting review

Awaiting 

review as not 

currently in use

Integrated Facilities 

Management
Walsall Town Hall Band B

For 10 hours M - F 

Sports
Awaiting review

Awaiting 

review as not 

currently in use

Integrated Facilities 

Management
Walsall Town Hall Band B

For 10 hours Sat 

Sports
Awaiting review

Awaiting 

review as not 

currently in use



Integrated Facilities 

Management
Walsall Town Hall Band B

For 10 hours Sun 

Sports
Awaiting review

Awaiting 

review as not 

currently in use

Integrated Facilities 

Management
Walsall Town Hall Band C

For 9 hours Mon - 

Fri Awards etc.
Awaiting review

Awaiting 

review as not 

currently in use

Integrated Facilities 

Management
Walsall Town Hall Band C

For 9 hours Sat 

Awards etc.
Awaiting review

Awaiting 

review as not 

currently in use

Integrated Facilities 

Management
Walsall Town Hall Band C

For 9 hours Sun 

Awards etc.
Awaiting review

Awaiting 

review as not 

currently in use

Integrated Facilities 

Management
Blood Donation

M - F Reduce Rate 

9.5 hrs
Awaiting review

Awaiting 

review as not 

currently in use

Catering Services Primary School meal Per meal

Paid  £2.15, 

UFSM KS1 

£2.41, FSM 

KS2 £2.42 

Paid  £2.15, 

UFSM KS1 

£2.41, FSM 

KS2 £2.42 

Catering Services Value of Free Meal Secondary Per meal Not catered for Not catered for

Catering Services Special school meal Per meal

Paid  £2.15, 

UFSM KS1 

£2.41, FSM 

KS2 £2.42 

Paid  £2.15, 

UFSM KS1 

£2.41, FSM 

KS2 £2.42 

Catering Services Civic Centre Bistro Various
Separate price 

list available

Separate price 

list available

Partnerships Move truck & reach up climbing frame

Standard charge for 

Reach Up tower and 

move truck

Not offered as 

currently no 

requirement

Not offered as 

currently no 

requirement

Markets

Regeneration Markets Stall charge - Bloxwich Market - Regular trader Tuesday £15.00 £15.00

Regeneration Markets Stall charge - Bloxwich Market - Casual trader Tuesday £20.00 £20.00

Regeneration Markets Stall charge - Bloxwich Market - Regular trader Friday £15.30 £15.30

Regeneration Markets Stall charge - Bloxwich Market - Casual trader Friday £18.30 £18.30

Regeneration Markets Stall charge - Bloxwich Market - Regular trader Saturday £16.55 £16.55

Regeneration Markets Stall charge - Bloxwich Market - Casual trader Saturday £21.55 £21.55

Regeneration
Markets Stall charge - Bloxwich Market - Regular trader - 

smalller stall
Tuesday £12.00 £12.00

Regeneration
Markets Stall charge - Bloxwich Market - Casual trader - 

smaller stall
Tuesday £17.00 £17.00

Regeneration
Markets Stall charge - Bloxwich Market - Regular trader - 

smalller stall
Friday £12.30 £12.30

Regeneration
Markets Stall charge - Bloxwich Market - Casual trader - 

smaller stall
Friday £17.30 £17.30

Regeneration
Markets Stall charge - Bloxwich Market - Regular trader - 

smalller stall
Saturday £13.30 £13.30

Regeneration
Markets Stall charge - Bloxwich Market - Casual trader - 

smaller stall
Saturday £18.30 £18.30

Regeneration
Markets Stall charge - Walsall Market - Bridge Area - 

Regular trader
Any day

£30 Fri/ £33.75 

Sat
£25.00

Regeneration
Markets Stall charge - Walsall Market - Market Square 

Regular trader
Any day

£16.87 Fri/ 

£19.69 Sat
£25.00

Regeneration
Markets Stall charge - Walsall Market - Bridge Area - 

Casual trader
Any day

£40 Fri/ £43.75 

Sat
£35.00



Regeneration
Markets Stall charge - Walsall Market - Market Square 

Casual trader
Any day

£26.87 Fri/ 

£29.69 Sat
£35.00

Regeneration Markets Stall charge - Willenhall Market - Regular trader Wednesday £12.10 £12.10

Regeneration Markets Stall charge - Willenhall Market - Casual trader Wednesday £17.10 £17.10

Regeneration Markets Stall charge - Willenhall Market - Regular trader Friday £12.30 £12.30

Regeneration Markets Stall charge - Willenhall Market - Casual trader Friday £17.30 £17.30

Regeneration Markets Stall charge - Willenhall Market - Regular trader Saturday £13.30 £13.30

Regeneration Markets Stall charge - Willenhall Market - Casual trader Saturday £18.30 £18.30

Regulatory Services

Animal Licensing
Animal Boarding Establishment License - Boarding for 

cats
each

New 

Application: 

£415 

Renewal: £195

New 

Application: 

£415 

Renewal: £195

Animal Licensing
Animal Boarding Establishment License - Boarding in 

kennels for dogs
each

New 

Application: 

£415 

Renewal: £175

New 

Application: 

£415 

Renewal: £175

Animal Licensing
Animal Boarding Establishment License - Home 

boarding for dogs
each

New 

Application: 

£250 

Renewal: £175

New 

Application: 

£250 

Renewal: £175

Animal Licensing
Animal Boarding Establishment License - Day care for 

dogs
each

New 

Application: 

£250 

Renewal: £175

New 

Application: 

£250 

Renewal: £175

Animal Licensing Dog Breeding Establishment License each

New 

Application: 

£425 

Renewal: £225

New 

Application: 

£425 

Renewal: £225

Animal Licensing Horse Riding Establishment License each

Application &  

License 

New: £385 

Renewal: £250

Application &  

License 

New: £385 

Renewal: £250

Animal Licensing Exotic/Dangerous Wild Animals Licence each

Application &  

License 

New: £350 

Renewal: £260

Application &  

License 

New: £350 

Renewal: £260

Animal Licensing Pet Shop Licence each

Application &  

License 

New: £440 

Renewal: £225

Application &  

License 

New: £440 

Renewal: £225

Animal Licensing Performing Animal Licence each

Application &  

License 

New: £515

Application &  

License 

New: £440 

Renewal: £226

Shop / Premises Licensing Skin Piercers Registration per application £130.00 £130.00

Shop / Premises Licensing Premises Licence Application per application £100 - £635 £100 - £635

Shop / Premises Licensing Premises Licence Variation Application per application £100 - £635 £100 - £635

Shop / Premises Licensing Annual Fee per application £70 - £350 £70 - £350

Shop / Premises Licensing Variation of a Designated Premises Supervisor per application £23.00 £23.00

Shop / Premises Licensing Transfer of Premises Licence per application £23.00 £23.00

Shop / Premises Licensing Notification of Interest per application £21.00 £21.00



Shop / Premises Licensing Provisional Statement per application £315.00 £315.00

Shop / Premises Licensing Interim Authority Notice per application £23.00 £23.00

Shop / Premises Licensing Change of Name/Address per application £10.50 £10.50

Shop / Premises Licensing Theft, Loss etc. of Premises licence/summary per application £10.50 £10.50

Shop / Premises Licensing Club Premises Application per application £100 - £635 £100 - £635

Shop / Premises Licensing Club Premises Certificate Variation per application £100 - £635 £100 - £635

Shop / Premises Licensing Annual Fee per application £70 - £350 £70 - £350

Shop / Premises Licensing Notification of change of name/alteration of rules of club per application £10.50 £10.50

Shop / Premises Licensing Theft, Loss etc. of Club Premises Certificate per application £10.50 £10.50

Shop / Premises Licensing Personal Licence Application per application £37.00 £37.00

Shop / Premises Licensing Change of Name/Address per application £10.50 £10.50

Shop / Premises Licensing Theft, Loss Personal Licence per application £10.50 £10.50

Shop / Premises Licensing Sex Establishments- Annual Licence per application £1,500 - £4,500 £1,500 - £4,500

Scrap Metal Licensing Scrap Metal dealer - Registration per application £185.00 £185.00

Scrap Metal Licensing Scrap Metal Site Registration per application £540.00 £540.00

Scrap Metal Licensing Replacement Licence/Site collector per application £25.00 £25.00

Scrap Metal Licensing Change of licence details/Sites per application £30.00 £30.00

Scrap Metal Licensing Change of Site manager per application £30.00 £30.00

Scrap Metal Licensing Site to collectors licence per application £30.00 £30.00

Scrap Metal Licensing Collectors to Site per application £255.00 £255.00

Premises Licensing Temporary Event Notice Application per application £21.00 £21.00

Premises Licensing Theft Loss etc. Temporary Event Notice per application £10.50 £10.50

Premises Licensing Promotional Events (Commercial Only) +VAT per application £250.00 £250.00

Premises Licensing Street Café - 4 tables 16 chairs per application £350.00 £350.00

Premises Licensing Street Café - 5-10 tables 17-14 seats per application £400.00 £400.00

Premises Licensing Street Café - 10+tables 41+seats per application £450.00 £450.00

Premises Licensing Renewal of Street Café per application £200.00 £200.00

Premises Licensing
Street Trading -Licences & Consents Walsall town 

Centre
per application £2,820.00 £2,820.00

Premises Licensing Borough wide Consents (not Town Centre) per application £560.00 £560.00

Premises Licensing 9 Months Consents (not Town Centre) per application £430.00 £430.00

Premises Licensing 6 Months Consents (not Town Centre) per application £360.00 £360.00

Premises Licensing 3 Months Consent (not Town Centre) per application £275.00 £275.00

Premises Licensing 1 Month (not Town Centre) per application £215.00 £215.00

Premises Licensing Ward Consent per application £430.00 £430.00

Gambling Licensing
Large Casino Premises - non-conversion application fee 

in respect of provisional statement premises
per application £5,000.00 £5,000.00

Gambling Licensing
Large Casino Premises - non-conversion application fee 

in respect of other premises
per application £10,000.00 £10,000.00

Gambling Licensing Large Casino Premises -  Annual Fee per application £10,000.00 £10,000.00

Gambling Licensing Large Casino Premises - Vary Licence per application £5,000.00 £5,000.00

Gambling Licensing Large Casino Premises - Licence Transfer per application £2,150.00 £2,150.00

Gambling Licensing Large Casino Premises - Reinstatement of a Licence per application £2,150.00 £2,150.00

Gambling Licensing Large Casino Premises - Provisional Statement per application £10,000.00 £10,000.00

Gambling Licensing
Small Casino Premises - non-conversion application fee 

in respect of provisional statement premises
per application £6,400.00 £6,400.00

Gambling Licensing
Small Casino Premises - non-conversion application fee 

in respect of other premises
per application £6,400.00 £6,400.00

Gambling Licensing Small Casino Premises -  Annual Fee per application £4,000.00 £4,000.00

Gambling Licensing Small Casino Premises - Vary Licence per application £3,200.00 £3,200.00

Gambling Licensing Small Casino Premises - Licence Transfer per application £1,440.00 £1,440.00

Gambling Licensing Small Casino Premises - Reinstatement of a Licence per application £1,440.00 £1,440.00

Gambling Licensing Small Casino Premises - Provisional Statement per application £6,400.00 £6,400.00

Gambling Licensing
Bingo Premises - non-conversion application fee in 

respect of other premises
per application £2,200.00 £2,200.00

Gambling Licensing Bingo Premises -  Annual Fee per application £837.00 £837.00

Gambling Licensing Bingo Premises - Vary Licence per application £1,320.00 £1,320.00

Gambling Licensing Bingo Premises - Licence Transfer per application £960.00 £960.00

Gambling Licensing Bingo Premises - Reinstatement of a Licence per application £960.00 £960.00

Gambling Licensing Bingo Premises - Provisional Statement per application £2,200.00 £2,200.00

Gambling Licensing
Adult Gaming Centre Premises - Non Fast Track 

Application
per application £960.00 £960.00



Gambling Licensing
Adult Gaming Centre Premises - non-conversion 

application fee in respect of other premises
per application £1,280.00 £1,280.00

Gambling Licensing Adult Gaming Centre Premises -  Annual Fee per application £797.00 £797.00

Gambling Licensing Adult Gaming Centre Premises - Vary Licence per application £792.00 £792.00

Gambling Licensing Adult Gaming Centre Premises - Licence Transfer per application £960.00 £960.00

Gambling Licensing
Adult Gaming Centre Premises - Reinstatement of a 

Licence
per application £960.00 £960.00

Gambling Licensing Adult Gaming Centre Premises - Provisional Statement per application £1,280.00 £1,280.00

Gambling Licensing Betting Premises (track) - Non Fast Track Application per application £1,480.00 £1,480.00

Gambling Licensing Betting Premises (track) -  Annual Fee per application £815.00 £815.00

Gambling Licensing Betting Premises (track) - Vary Licence per application £960.00 £960.00

Gambling Licensing Betting Premises (track) - Licence Transfer per application £760.00 £760.00

Gambling Licensing Betting Premises (track) - Reinstatement of a Licence per application £760.00 £760.00

Gambling Licensing Betting Premises (track) - Provisional Statement per application £1,480.00 £1,480.00

Gambling Licensing
Family Entertainment Centre Premises - non-conversion 

application fee in respect of other premises
per application £1,280.00 £1,280.00

Gambling Licensing Family Entertainment Centre Premises -  Annual Fee per application £615.00 £615.00

Gambling Licensing Family Entertainment Centre Premises - Vary Licence per application £792.00 £792.00

Gambling Licensing
Family Entertainment Centre Premises - Licence 

Transfer
per application £760.00 £760.00

Gambling Licensing
Family Entertainment Centre Premises - Reinstatement 

of a Licence
per application £760.00 £760.00

Gambling Licensing
Family Entertainment Centre Premises - Provisional 

Statement
per application £1,280.00 £1,280.00

Gambling Licensing Betting Premises (Other) - Non Fast Track Application per application £2,200.00 £2,200.00

Gambling Licensing Betting Premises (Other) -  Annual Fee per application £418.00 £418.00

Gambling Licensing Betting Premises (Other) - Vary Licence per application £980.00 £980.00

Gambling Licensing Betting Premises (Other) - Licence Transfer per application £960.00 £960.00

Gambling Licensing Betting Premises (Other) - Reinstatement of a Licence per application £960.00 £960.00

Gambling Licensing Betting Premises (Other) - Provisional Statement per application £2,200.00 £2,200.00

Gambling Licensing Temporary Use Notice per application £500.00 £500.00

Gambling Licensing Gaming Machine - (2 Machines Max)` per application £50.00 £50.00

Gambling Licensing Gaming Machine (New Applications 2 or more machines) per application £150.00 £150.00

Gambling Licensing
Gaming Machine Existing permit holder (more than 2 

machines)
per application £100.00 £100.00

Gambling Licensing Vary licenced Gaming Permit per application £100.00 £100.00

Gambling Licensing Transfer gaming permit Licensed/Change Name per application £25.00 £25.00

Gambling Licensing Copy of Permit per application £15.00 £15.00

Gambling Licensing New Gaming machine permit per application £200.00 £200.00

Gambling Licensing Annual Fee for licenced premises for gaming permits per application £50.00 £50.00

Gambling Licensing Society Lottery (new) per application £40.00 £40.00

Gambling Licensing Lottery Renewals per application £20.00 £20.00

Vehicle Licensing / 

Applications
PH/HC Vehicle Application per application £25.00 £25.00

Vehicle Licensing / 

Applications
PH/HC Vehicle Plate Transfer per application £20.00 £20.00

Vehicle Licensing / 

Applications
PH/HC New 12 month Vehicle Licence per application £175.00 £175.00

Vehicle Licensing / 

Applications
PH/HC 12 month Vehicle Licence per application £165.00 £165.00

Vehicle Licensing / 

Applications
PH/HC 12 month Vehicle Licence over 3 years per application £215.00 £215.00

Vehicle Licensing / 

Applications
PH/HC Replacement Rear ID per application £10.00 £10.00

Vehicle Licensing / 

Applications
PH Replacement Side ID per application £10.00 £10.00

Vehicle Licensing / 

Applications
PH 6 Month Vehicle Licence per application £45.00 £45.00

Vehicle Licensing / 

Applications
HC/PH Replacement Bracket per application £25.00 £25.00

Vehicle Licensing / 

Applications
PH Driver Application per application £40.00 £40.00

Vehicle Licensing / 

Applications
CRB Disclosure per application £52.00 £52.00

Vehicle Licensing / 

Applications
DVLA Mandate per application £10.00 £10.00



Vehicle Licensing / 

Applications
PH DTC & Test per application £50.00 £60.00

Vehicle Licensing / 

Applications
PH ADI Driving Test per application £75.00 £75.00

Vehicle Licensing / 

Applications
HC Knowledge Test per application £25.00 £25.00

Vehicle Licensing / 

Applications
PH/HC 3 Month Driver Licence per application £27.50 £27.50

Vehicle Licensing / 

Applications
Dual 3 Month Driver Licence per application £30.00 £30.00

Vehicle Licensing / 

Applications
PH/HC 6 Month Driver Licence per application £45.00 £45.00

Vehicle Licensing / 

Applications
Dual 6 Month Driver Licence per application £50.00 £50.00

Vehicle Licensing / 

Applications
PH/HC 12 Month Driver Licence per application £70.00 £70.00

Vehicle Licensing / 

Applications
Dual 12 Month Driver Licence per application £80.00 £80.00

Vehicle Licensing / 

Applications
PH/HC 2 years per application £125.00 £125.00

Vehicle Licensing / 

Applications
Dual 2 Years per application £135.00 £135.00

Vehicle Licensing / 

Applications
PH/HC 3 Years per application £180.00 £180.00

Vehicle Licensing / 

Applications
Dual 3 Years per application £190.00 £190.00

Vehicle Licensing / 

Applications
Replacement Driver ID Badge per application £10.00 £10.00

Vehicle Licensing / 

Applications
Bounced Cheque per application £15.00 £15.00

Vehicle Licensing / 

Applications
PH Base Operator Application per application £50.00 £50.00

Vehicle Licensing / 

Applications
New 12 Monthly Operator Licence 1/2 Vehicles per application £350.00 £350.00

Vehicle Licensing / 

Applications
New 12 Monthly Operator Licence 3 or more Vehicles per application £550.00 £550.00

Vehicle Licensing / 

Applications
12 Monthly Operator Licence 1/2 Vehicles per application £300.00 £300.00

Vehicle Licensing / 

Applications
12 Monthly Operator Licence 3 or more vehicles per application £500.00 £500.00

Highways & Transportation
Parking Services Residents parking permit 1st permit £48.00 £48.00

Parking Services Residents parking permit 2nd permit £60.00 £60.00

Network Management Installation of advisory residential disabled parking bays n/a No charge No charge

Network Management Scaffolding permits Up to 10m £91.00 £97.10

Network Management Scaffolding permits 11m to 15m £127.25 £135.78

Network Management Scaffolding permits 16m to 20m £169.00 £180.32

Network Management Scaffolding permits 21m to 25m £212.00 £226.20

Network Management Scaffolding permits 26m to 30m £242.55 £258.80

Network Management Scaffolding permits 30m to 50m £333.55 £355.90

Network Management Scaffolding permits Over 50m £667.00 £711.69

Network Management Skip Permits - Non traffic sensitive street
Up to one week 

(cost per day)
£11.00 £11.74

Network Management Skip Permits - Non traffic sensitive street
Over one - two 

weeks (cost per day)
£16.80 £17.93

Network Management Skip Permits - Non traffic sensitive street
Over two - one 

month (cost per day)
£28.00 £29.88

Network Management Skip Permits - traffic sensitive street
Up to one week 

(cost per day)
£16.80 £17.93

Network Management Skip Permits - traffic sensitive street
Over one - two 

weeks (cost per day)
£28.00 £29.88

Network Management Skip Permits - traffic sensitive street
Over two - one 

month (cost per day)
£33.50 £35.74

Network Management Skip Permits - all streets
Over one month 

(cost per day)
£56.00 £59.75



Highways, Transport & 

Operations
Section 50 per application £1,210 & £302 £1,210 & £302 

Highways, Transport & 

Operations
switch off perm traffic lights for utilities works per application

£242 (£121 

each) 

£242 (£121 

each) 

Highways, Transport & 

Operations

Vehicular Crossings constructed as part of planned 

works
Per Crossing £120.00 £120.00

Highways, Transport & Operations
Traffic signs for private premises e.g. Walsall Football 

Club
Per sign

Actual + 100% 

admin to cover 

replacement of 

signs if 

vandalised or 

damaged etc.

Actual + 100% 

admin to cover 

replacement of 

signs if 

vandalised or 

damaged etc.

Highways Development 

Control
Section 38 &278 Agreements

% of estimated cost 

of highway works + 

standard admin 

charge.

10% of 

estimated cost 

of highway 

works + 

standard admin 

charge.

10% of 

estimated cost 

of highway 

works + 

standard 

admin charge.

Highways Development 

Control
Answering solicitor's letters per response No charge No charge

Domestic Vehicle 

Crossings
Application per application £144.00 £144.00

Domestic Vehicle 

Crossings
Road opening permit per permit £120.00 £120.00

Domestic Vehicle 

Crossings
Road opening permit (private contractor) per permit £475.00 £475.00

Street naming and 

numbering
New developments - house numbering first property £159.50 £159.50

Street naming and 

numbering
New developments - house numbering

each property after 

the first
£38.50 £38.50

Street naming and 

numbering
New developments - street naming per street £159.50 £159.50

Street naming and 

numbering
Change to development after notification per plot £57.20 £57.20

Street naming and 

numbering
Individual property re-numbering per street £146.63 £146.63

Public Rights of Way
S257, S118 or S119 Stopping Up and/ or Diversion 

Order - Making the Order (Stage 1)
Per Order £2,811.00 £2,999.00

Public Rights of Way
S257, S118 or S119 Stopping Up and/ or Diversion 

Order - Confirming the Order (Stage 2)
Per Order £1,125.00 £1,132.00

Public Rights of Way
S257, S118 or S119 Stopping Up and/or Diversion Order 

- Certifying the Order (Stage 3, only where applicable)
Per Order £1,125.00 £1,132.00

Highways Development 

Control
S116 Stopping Up and/or Diversion Order Per Order £2,811.00 £2,999.00

Public Rights of Way

Temporary TRO of a Public Right of Way, or S14 DfT 

extension application to a Temporary TRO on a public 

right of way

Per Order £787.14 £840.00

Public Rights of Way S30(6) Deposit of Map or Declaration CA16 application 

Per area in each 

deposit or 

declaration

£129.00 £138.00

Public Rights of Way S15A(1) Deposit of Map or Declaration CA16 application 

Per area in each 

deposit or 

declaration

£129.00 £138.00

Public Rights of Way
Combined S30(6) and S15A(1) Map or Declaration CA16 

Application 

Per area in each 

deposit or 

declaration

£257.00 £274.00

Network Management Traffic regulation orders Per order £1,457.50 £1,555.15

Network Management Traffic regulation notice Per notice £484.00 £516.43

Permit Scheme Provisional Advanced Authorisation (Strategic street) Per application £93.00 £93.00

Permit Scheme Major activity over 10 days (Strategic street) Per application £218.00 £218.00

Permit Scheme Standard activity (4 to 10 days (Strategic street) per application £126.00 £126.00

Permit Scheme Minor activity (Strategic street) Per application £51.00 £51.00

Permit Scheme Immediate activity (Strategic street) per application £45.00 £45.00

Permit Scheme Permit variation (Strategic street) Per application £45.00 £45.00

Permit Scheme Provisional Advanced Authorisation (non-strategic street) Per application £69.00 £69.00

Permit Scheme Major activity over 10 days (non-strategic street) Per application £136.00 £136.00



Permit Scheme Standard activity (non-strategic street) per application £74.00 £74.00

Permit Scheme Minor activity (non-strategic street) Per application £36.00 £36.00

Permit Scheme Immediate activity (non-strategic street) per application £31.00 £31.00

Permit Scheme Permit variation (non-strategic street) Per application £35.00 £35.00

Parking Services Town Centre car parks - Short stay - Monday to Saturday Up to 2 hours £1.10 £1.10

Parking Services Town Centre car parks - Short stay - Monday to Saturday Up to 4 hours £2.20 £2.20

Parking Services Town Centre car parks - Short stay - Sunday Up to 2 hours No charge No charge

Parking Services Town Centre car parks - Short stay - Sunday Up to 4 hours No charge No charge

Parking Services Town Centre car parks - Long stay - Monday to Saturday Up to 2 hours £1.10 £1.10

Parking Services Town Centre car parks - Long stay - Monday to Saturday Up to 4 hours £2.20 £2.20

Parking Services Town Centre car parks - Long stay - Monday to Saturday All day £2.50 £2.50

Parking Services Town Centre car parks - Long stay - Sunday Up to 2 hours No charge No charge

Parking Services Town Centre car parks - Long stay - Sunday Up to 4 hours No charge No charge

Parking Services Town Centre car parks - Long stay - Sunday All day No charge No charge

Parking Services
Brook Street, Charles Street and Frederick Street Car 

Parks - Monday to Sunday
Up to 2 hours £1.10 £1.10

Parking Services
Brook Street, Charles Street and Frederick Street Car 

Parks - Monday to Sunday
Up to 4 hours £2.20 £2.20

Parking Services
Brook Street, Charles Street and Frederick Street Car 

Parks - Monday to Sunday
All day £2.50 £2.50

Parking Services Ward Street Car Park on Saturdays only Up to 2 hours £1.10 £1.10

Parking Services Ward Street Car Park on Saturdays only Up to 4 hours £2.20 £2.20

Parking Services Ward Street Car Park on Saturdays only All day £2.50 £2.50

Parking Services Long stay business permit 1 month £54.00 £54.00

Parking Services Long stay season ticket 1 month £55.00 £55.00

Parking Services Long stay season ticket 3 months £165.00 £165.00

Parking Services Long stay season ticket 12 months £660.00 £660.00

Parking Services
On Street Parking Charges - Monday to Saturday - 

08.00am to 6.30pm
up to 30mins £0.50 £0.50

Parking Services
On Street Parking Charges - Monday to Saturday - 

08.00am to 6.30pm
up to 1 hour £1.00 £1.00

Parking Services
On Street Parking Charges - Monday to Saturday - 

08.00am to 6.30pm
Up to 2 hours £2.00 £2.00

Parking Services Lorry parks - Wakes Ground Up to 12 hours £6.00 £6.00

Parking Services Lorry parks - Wakes Ground Over 12 hours £12.00 £12.00

Blue Badge Issue of Blue Badge Per badge £10.00 £10.00

Bikeability (Rd Safety)
Late cancellation (within 4 weeks) of Bikeability course (if 

unable to fill booking with another school)
Per cancellation £250.00 £250.00

Highways, Transportation & 

Operations
Design costs Per Hour

Various - 

dependant on 

grade of 

engineer

Various - 

dependant on 

grade of 

engineer

Development Control Section 38 &278 Agreements - Supervision Fee % of estimated cost of highway works + standard admin charge.

10% of 

estimated cost 

of highway 

works + 

standard admin 

charge.

10% of 

estimated cost 

of highway 

works + 

standard 

admin charge.

Development Control Road Opening Permits - Permit Fee per application £307.00 £307.00

Development Control Road Opening Supervision - Supervision Fee per application

Minimum £255 

or 5-10% of 

estimated cost 

of works

Minimum £255 

or 5-10% of 

estimated cost 

of works

Planning Services



Planning Services - 

Application

Planning Application - Fees are set by statutory 

instrument. Town and Country Planning (Fees for 

applications and deemed applications) (Amended) 

(England) Regulations 2008.

Per Type of 

Development, Floor 

space, Site Area and 

or Number of 

Dwellings.

Fees set out in 

"The Town & 

Country 

planning (fees 

for 

applications, 

deemed 

applications, 

requests and 

site visits 

(England) 

regulations 

2012"

Fees set out in 

"The Town & 

Country 

planning (fees 

for 

applications, 

deemed 

applications, 

requests and 

site visits 

(England) 

regulations 

2012"

Local Land Charges LLC1 fees Search Request £29.50 £29.50

Local Land Charges Con 29 fees

Per Search Request

 Commercial Search

 Residential Search

Per application 

Commercial 

£174.00 

Residential 

£122.40

Per application 

Commercial 

£174.00 

Residential 

£122.40

Planning Services - 

Application
Outline Application - Site area

Not more than 2.5 

Hectares (price per 

0.1 hectares)

£462.00 £578.00

Planning Services - 

Application
Outline Application - Site area

More than 2.5 

hectares (fee + £138 

per 0.1 hectare up to 

a maximum of 

£11,432 + 

£138 per 0.1 

hectare

£15,433 + 

£186 per 0.1 

hectare

Planning Services - 

Application

Householder Applications - alterations/extensions to a 

single dwelling house, including works within boundary

Single Dwelling 

house
£206.00 £258.00

Planning Services - 

Application

Full Application - Alterations/extensions to dwelling 

houses, including works within boundaries

Two or more 

dwelling houses (or 

two or more flats)

£407.00 £509.00

Planning Services - 

Application
Full Application - New dwelling houses

Not more than 50 

new dwelling houses 

(per dwelling house)

£462.00 £578.00

Planning Services - 

Application
Full Application - New dwelling houses

More than 50 new 

dwelling houses 

(fee+ £138 per 

additional dwelling 

house up to a 

maximum of £300k)

£22,859 + 

£138 per 

additional 

dwelling

30,860 + £186 

per additional 

dwelling (new 

maximum of 

£405,000)

Planning Services - 

Application

Full Application - Erection of buildings (not dwelling 

houses, agricultural, glasshouses, plant nor machinery) - 

Gross floor space to be created by the development

No increase in gross 

floor space or no 

more than 40 sq m

£234.00 £293.00

Planning Services - 

Application

Full Application - Erection of buildings (not dwelling 

houses, agricultural, glasshouses, plant nor machinery) - 

Gross floor space to be created by the development

More than 40 sq m 

but no more than 75 

sq m

£462.00

Charge Unit 

Change More 

than 40sqm 

but less than 

1000 sqm 

£578 for 75 

sqm (or part 

thereof)

Planning Services - 

Application

Full Application - Erection of buildings (not dwelling 

houses, agricultural, glasshouses, plant nor machinery) - 

Gross floor space to be created by the development

More than 75 sq m 

but no more than 

3,750 sq m (fee per 

each 75 sq m or part 

thereof)

£462.00

Charge Unit 

Change 

Between 

1000sqm and 

3750sqm £624 

for each 

75sqm (or part 

thereof)



Planning Services - 

Application

Full Application - Erection of buildings (not dwelling 

houses, agricultural, glasshouses, plant nor machinery) - 

Gross floor space to be created by the development

More than 3,750 sq 

m ( fee + £138 for 

each additional 75 

sq m in excess of 

3,650 sq m to a 

maximum of £300k)

£22,860 + 

£138 for each 

additional 75 

Square Mtr

£30,680 + 

£186 for each 

additional 

75sqm (or part 

thereof) in 

excess of 

3,750 sqm 

maximum fee 

of £405,000

Planning Services - 

Application

Full Application - Erection of buildings (on land used for 

agricultural or agricultural purposes)

Not more than 465 

sq m 
£96.00 £120.00

Planning Services - 

Application

Full Application - Erection of buildings (on land used for 

agricultural or agricultural purposes)

More than 465 sq m 

but not more than 

540 sq m

£462.00 £578.00

Planning Services - 

Application

Full Application - Erection of buildings (on land used for 

agricultural or agricultural purposes)

More than 540 sq m 

but not more than 

4,215 sq m (fee for 

first 540 sq m + 

£462 for each 75sq 

m in excess of 540 

sq m)

£462 + £462 

for each 

additional 75 

Square Mtr

Charge Unit 

Change More 

than 540sqm 

but less than 

1000 sqm 

£578 for first 

540sqm + 

£578 for each 

additional 

75sqm in 

excess of 

540sqm

Planning Services - 

Application

Full Application - Erection of buildings (on land used for 

agricultural or agricultural purposes)

More than 4,215 sq 

m (fee + £138 for 

each 75sq m in 

excess of 4,215 sq 

m up to a maximum 

of £300k

£22,859 + 

£138 for each 

additional 75 

Square Mtr

NEW 

CHARGE UNIT 

£624 For first  

1000sqm + 

£624 for each 

additional 75 

sqm in excess 

of 1000sqm

Planning Services - 

Application
Full Application - Erection of Glasshouses

Not more than 465 

sq m 
£96.00 £120.00

Planning Services - 

Application
Full Application - Erection of Glasshouses More than 465 sq m  £2,580.00

Charge Unit 

Change More 

than 465sqm 

but less than 

1000sqm 

£3,225

Planning Services - 

Application

Full Application - Erection / alterations / replacement of 

plant and machinery - Site area

Not more than 5 

hectares (for each 

0.1 hectare)

£462.00 £624.00

Planning Services - 

Application

Full Application - Erection / alterations / replacement of 

plant and machinery - Site area

More than 5 

hectares (fee + 

additional £138 for 

each 0.1 hectare in 

excess of 5 hectares 

to a maximum of 

£300k)

£22,589 + 

£138 for each 

additional 0.1 

hectare

£30,860 + 

£186 for each 

additional 0.1 

hectare (new 

maximum of 

£405,000)

Planning Services - 

Application

Applications other than Building Works - Car parks, 

service roads or other accesses
For Existing uses £234.00 £293.00

Planning Services - 

Application
Applications other than Building Works - Waste 

Site area not more 

than 15 hectares (for 

each 0.1 hectare)

£234.00 £316.00

Planning Services - 

Application
Applications other than Building Works - Waste 

Site area more than 

15 hectares (fee + 

£138 for each 0.1 

hectare in excess of 

15 hectares up to a 

maximum of £78k)

£34,934 + 

£138 for each 

0.1 hectare in 

excess of 15 

hectares

£47,161 + 

£186 for each 

additional 0.1 

hectare (or 

part thereof) 

New Maximum 

of £105,300)

Planning Services - 

Application

Applications other than Building Works - Operations 

connected with exploratory drilling for oil or natural gas

Not more than 7.5 

hectares (for each 

0.1 hectare)

£508.00 £686.00



Planning Services - 

Application

Applications other than Building Works - Operations 

connected with exploratory drilling for oil or natural gas

More than 7.5 

hectares (fee + 

additional £151 for 

each 0.1 hectare in 

excess of 7.5 

hectares up to a 

maximum of £300k)

£38,070 + 

£151 for each 

0.1 hectare in 

excess of 7.5 

hectares

£51,395 + 

£204 for each 

additional 0.1 

hectare (or 

part thereof in 

excess of 7.5 

hectares (new 

maximum fee 

of £405,000)

Planning Services - 

Application

Applications other than Building Works - operations 

(other than exploratory drilling) for the winning and 

working of oil or natural gas

Site area not more 

than 15 hectares (for 

each 0.1 hectare)

£257.00 £347.00

Planning Services - 

Application

Applications other than Building Works - operations 

(other than exploratory drilling) for the winning and 

working of oil or natural gas

Site area more than 

15 hectares (fee + 

£151 for each 0.1 

hectares in excess 

of 15 hectare up to a 

maximum of £78k)

£38,520 + 

£151 for each 

0.1 hectare in 

excess of 15 

hectares

£52,000 + 

additional £204 

for each 0.1 

hectare in 

excess of 15 

hectares (new 

maximum fee 

of £105,300)

Planning Services - 

Application

Applications other than Building Works - Other 

operations (winning and working of minerals) excluding 

oil and natural gas

Site area not more 

than 15 hectares (for 

each 0.1 hectare)

£234.00 £316.00

Planning Services - 

Application

Applications other than Building Works - Other 

operations (winning and working of minerals) excluding 

oil and natural gas

Site area more than 

15 hectares (fee + 

£138 for each 0.1 

hectare in excess of 

15 hectares up to a 

maximum of £78k)

£34,934 + 

£138 for each 

0.1 hectare in 

excess of 15 

hectares

£47,161 + 

additional £186 

for each 0.1 

hectare in 

excess of 15 

hectares

Planning Services - 

Application

Applications other than Building Works - Other 

operations (not coming within any of the above 

categories)

Any site area (fee = 

£234 for each 0.1 

hectare up to a 

maximum of £2,028

£234.00

£293 for each 

0.1 hectare (or 

part thereof) 

(New 

maximum fee 

of £2,535)

Planning Services - Law Development Certificate - existing use or operation each

Same as other 

categories in 

the schedule of 

fees

Same as other 

categories in 

the schedule of 

fees

Planning Services - Law 
Development Certificate - existing use or operation - 

lawful not to comply with any condition or limitation
each £234.00 £293.00

Planning Services - Law Development Certificate - proposed use or operation each 
Half the normal 

planning fee

Half the normal 

planning fee

Planning Services - Prior 

Approval
Larger homes extensions each £96.00 £120.00

Planning Services - Prior 

Approval
Additional storeys on a home each £96.00 £120.00

Planning Services - Prior 

Approval

Agricultural and Forestry buildings & operations or 

demolition of buildings
each £96.00 £120.00

Planning Services - Prior 

Approval
Demolition of buildings each £96.00 £120.00

Planning Services - Prior 

Approval

Communications (previously referred to as 

‘Telecommunications Code Systems Operators’)
each £462.00 £578.00

Planning Services - Prior 

Approval

Change of use from Commercial/Business/Service (Use 

Class E), or Betting Office or Pay Day Loan Shop to 

mixed use including up to two flats (Use Class C3)

each £96.00 £120.00

Planning Services - Prior 

Approval

Change of Use of a building and any land within its 

curtilage from Commercial/Business/Service (Use Class 

E), Hotels (Use Class C1), Residential Institutions (Use 

Class C2), Secure Residential Institutions (Use Class 

C2A) to a State Funded School 

each £96.00 £120.00



Planning Services - Prior 

Approval

Change of Use of a building and any land within its 

curtilage from an Agricultural Building to a State-Funded 

School

each £96.00 £120.00

Planning Services - Prior 

Approval

Change of Use of a building and any land within its 

curtilage from an Agricultural Building to a flexible 

commercial use within Commercial/Business/Service 

(Use Class E), Storage or Distribution (Use Class B8), or 

Hotels (Use Class C1) 

each £96.00 £120.00

Planning Services - Prior 

Approval

Change of Use of a building and any land within its 

curtilage from Commercial/Business/Service (Use Class 

E) to Dwellinghouses (Use Class C3)

£100 for each 

dwellinghouse
£100.00 £125.00

Planning Services - Prior 

Approval

Change of Use of a building and any land within its 

curtilage from an Agricultural Building to Dwellinghouses 

(Use Class C3

£96.00 or £206 if it 

includes building 

operations in 

connection with the 

change of use

£96 or £206 £120 or £258

Planning Services - Prior 

Approval

Change of use of a building from Betting Office, Pay Day 

Loan Shop, Launderette; a mixed use combining one of 

these uses and use as Dwellinghouse(s); or Hot Food 

Takeaways to Dwellinghouses (Use Class C3) 

£96.00 or £206 if it 

includes building 

operations in 

connection with the 

change of use

£96 or £207 £120 or £258

Planning Services - Prior 

Approval

Change of Use of a building and any land within its 

curtilage from Amusement Arcades/Centres and Casinos 

to Dwellinghouses (Use Class C3

£96.00 or £206 if it 

includes building 

operations in 

connection with the 

change of use

£96 or £208 £120 or £258

Planning Services - Prior 

Approval

Temporary Use of Buildings or Land for the Purpose of 

Commercial Film-Making and the Associated Temporary 

Structures, Works, Plant or Machinery required in 

Connection with that Use

each £96.00 £120.00

Planning Services - Prior 

Approval

Provision of Temporary School Buildings on Vacant 

Commercial Land and the use of that land as a State-

funded School for up to 3 Academic Years

each £96.00 £120.00

Planning Services - Prior 

Approval
Erection, extension, or alteration of a university building each £96.00 £120.00

Planning Services - Prior 

Approval
Construction of new dwellinghouses

Not more than 50 

dwellinghouses £334 

for each 

dwellinghouse

£334.00

New charge 

unit. Between 

10 and 50 

dwelling house 

£451 for each 

dwelling house

Planning Services - Prior 

Approval
Construction of new dwellinghouses

More than 50 

dwellinghouses 

£16,525 + £100 for 

each dwellinghouse 

in excess of 50 

Maximum fee of 

£300k

£16,525 + 

£100 for each 

dwellinghouse 

in excess of 50

£22,309 + 135 

for each 

dwelling house 

in excess of 50 

(Maximum fee 

£405,000)

Planning Services - Prior 

Approval

Development Consisting of the Erection or Construction 

of a Collection Facility within the Curtilage of a Shop
each £96.00 £120.00

Planning Services - Prior 

Approval

Installation, Alteration or Replacement of other Solar 

Photovoltaics (PV) equipment on the Roofs of Non-

domestic Buildings, up to a Capacity of 1 Megawatt

each £96.00 £120.00

Planning Services - Prior 

Approval

Movable structure within the curtliage of a historic visitor 

attraction, or listed pub/restaurant/etc
each £96.00 £120.00

Planning Services - 

Reserved Matters

Application for approval of reserved matters following 

outline approval

Full fee due or if full 

fee already paid then 

£462 due

£462.00 £578.00

Planing Services - Approval 

/ Variation / discharge of 

Condition

Application for removal or variation of a condition 

following grant of planning permission
each £234.00 £293.00

Planing Services - Approval 

/ Variation / discharge of 

Condition

Request for confirmation that one or more planning 

conditions have been complied with

Per request for 

householder
£34.00 £43.00



Planing Services - Approval 

/ Variation / discharge of 

Condition

Request for confirmation that one or more planning 

conditions have been complied with
Per request  £116.00 £145.00

Planning Services - 

Change of use

Change of use of a building to use as one or more 

separate dwelling houses, or other cases - Number of 

dwelling houses

Not more than 50 

dwelling houses (fee 

for each)

£462.00

New charge 

unit. Between 

10 and 50 

dwelling house 

£624 for each 

dwelling house

Planning Services - 

Change of use

Change of use of a building to use as one or more 

separate dwelling houses, or other cases - Number of 

dwelling houses

More than 50 

dwelling houses (fee 

+ £138 for each in 

excess of 50 up to a 

maximum of £300k)

£22,859 + 

£138 for each 

in excess of 50

£30,860 + 186 

for each 

additional 

dwelling house 

in excess of 50 

(New 

maximum of 

£405,000)

Planning Services - 

Change of use
Other changes of use of a building or land each £462.00 £578.00

Planning Services - 

Advertising
Relating to the business on the premises each £132.00 £165.00

Planning Services - 

Advertising

Advance signs which are not situated on or visible from 

the site, directing the public to a business
each £132.00 £165.00

Planning Services - 

Advertising
Other advertisements each £462.00 £578.00

Planning Services - 

Advertising

Non-material amendment following a grant of planning 

permission - Application in respect of householder 

developments

each £34.00 £43.00

Planning Services - 

Advertising

Non-material amendment following a grant of planning 

permission - Application in respect of other 

developments

each £234.00 £250.00

Planning Services - 

Advertising
Permission in Principle for the site area For each 0.1 hectare £402.00 £429.00

Childrens' Services
Post 16 Travel Post 16 travel contribution Per Academic year £600.00 £600.00

Post 16 Travel Post 16 travel contribution - Low income families Per Academic year £300.00 £300.00

Access Non-attendance penalty notices per parent per child

£60 if paid 

within 21 days 

otherwise £120

£60 if paid 

within 21 days 

otherwise 

£120.

From August 

24 £80 if paid 

within 21 days 

otherwise £160

Housing Standards & Improvements
Additional Licensing 

Application
HMO License - Accredited Landlord Early bird 1 HMO N/A N/A

Additional Licensing 

Application
HMO License - Accredited Landlord Non-Early bird 1 HMO £990.00 £990.00

Additional Licensing 

Application
HMO License - Non Accredited Landlord Early bird 1 HMO N/A N/A

Additional Licensing 

Application
HMO License - Non Accredited Landlord Non-Early bird 1 HMO £1,170.00 £1,170.00

Additional Licensing 

Renewal
HMO License fee - Accredited Landlord 1 HMO £655.00 £655.00

Additional Licensing 

Renewal
HMO License fee - Non-Accredited Landlord 1 HMO £820.00 £820.00

Mandatory Licensing 

Application
5-6 Persons accommodated  - Accredited Landlord 1 HMO £990.00 £990.00

Mandatory Licensing 

Application
7-8 Persons- Accredited Landlord 1 HMO £1,265.00 £1,265.00



Mandatory Licensing 

Application
9-14 Persons- Accredited Landlord 1 HMO £1,825.00 £1,825.00

Mandatory Licensing 

Application
15-19 Persons- Accredited Landlord 1 HMO £2,035.00 £2,035.00

Mandatory Licensing 

Application
20-24 Persons- Accredited Landlord 1 HMO £2,245.00 £2,245.00

Mandatory Licensing 

Application
25-29 Persons- Accredited Landlord 1 HMO £2,470.00 £2,470.00

Mandatory Licensing 

Application
30 Persons- Accredited Landlord 1 HMO £2,695.00 £2,695.00

Mandatory Licensing 

Application
Additional Persons charged at (each) 1 HMO £80.00 £80.00

Mandatory Licensing 

Application
5-6 Persons accommodated  - Non-Accredited Landlord 1 HMO £1,240.00 £1,240.00

Mandatory Licensing 

Application
7-8 Persons- Non-Accredited Landlord 1 HMO £1,510.00 £1,510.00

Mandatory Licensing 

Application
9-14 Persons- Non-Accredited Landlord 1 HMO £2,215.00 £2,215.00

Mandatory Licensing 

Application
15-19 Persons- Non-Accredited Landlord 1 HMO £2,375.00 £2,375.00

Mandatory Licensing 

Application
20-24 Persons- Non-Accredited Landlord 1 HMO £2,610.00 £2,610.00

Mandatory Licensing 

Application
25-29 Persons- Non-Accredited Landlord 1 HMO £2,880.00 £2,880.00

Mandatory Licensing 

Application
30 Persons- Non-Accredited Landlord 1 HMO £3,140.00 £3,140.00

Mandatory Licensing 

Application
Additional Persons charged at (each) 1 HMO £80.00 £80.00

Mandatory Licensing 

Renewal
5-6 Persons accommodated  - Accredited Landlord 1 HMO £680.00 £680.00

Mandatory Licensing 

Renewal
7-8 Persons- Accredited Landlord 1 HMO £890.00 £890.00

Mandatory Licensing 

Renewal
9-14 Persons- Accredited Landlord 1 HMO £1,520.00 £1,520.00

Mandatory Licensing 

Renewal
15-19 Persons- Accredited Landlord 1 HMO £1,700.00 £1,700.00

Mandatory Licensing 

Renewal
20-24 Persons- Accredited Landlord 1 HMO £1,915.00 £1,915.00

Mandatory Licensing 

Renewal
25-29 Persons- Accredited Landlord 1 HMo £2,150.00 £2,150.00

Mandatory Licensing 

Renewal
30 Persons- Accredited Landlord 1HMO £2,375.00 £2,375.00

Mandatory Licensing 

Renewal
Additional Persons charged at (each) 1 HMO £40.00 £40.00

Mandatory Licensing 

Renewal
5-6 Persons accommodated  - Non-Accredited Landlord 1 HMO £920.00 £920.00

Mandatory Licensing 

Renewal
7-8 Persons- Non-Accredited Landlord 1HMO £1,180.00 £1,180.00

Mandatory Licensing 

Renewal
9-14 Persons- Non-Accredited Landlord 1 HMO £1,890.00 £1,890.00

Mandatory Licensing 

Renewal
15-19 Persons- Non-Accredited Landlord 1 HMO £2,065.00 £2,065.00

Mandatory Licensing 

Renewal
20-24 Persons- Non-Accredited Landlord 1 HMO £2,285.00 £2,285.00

Mandatory Licensing 

Renewal
25-29 Persons- Non-Accredited Landlord 1 HMO £2,515.00 £2,515.00

Mandatory Licensing 

Renewal
30 Persons- Non-Accredited Landlord 1 HMO £2,740.00 £2,740.00

Mandatory Licensing 

Renewal
Additional Persons charged at (each) 1 HMO £40.00 £40.00

Hazard Awareness notice Up to 2 bedrooms 1 Rented Dwelling £225.00 £225.00

Hazard Awareness notice 3 and / or 4 bedrooms 1 Rented Dwelling £250.00 £250.00

Hazard Awareness notice 5 or more bedrooms 1 Rented Dwelling £280.00 £280.00

Improvement Notices Up to 2 bedrooms 1 Rented Dwelling £310.00 £310.00

Improvement Notices 3 and / or 4 bedrooms 1 Rented Dwelling £235.00 £235.00

Improvement Notices 5 or more bedrooms 1 Rented Dwelling £360.00 £360.00

Prohibition Orders Up to 2 bedrooms 1 Rented Dwelling £360.00 £360.00

Prohibition Orders 3 and / or 4 bedrooms 1 Rented Dwelling £390.00 £390.00

Prohibition Orders 5 or more bedrooms 1 Rented Dwelling £420.00 £420.00



Emergency Remedial 

Action
Up to 2 bedrooms 1 Rented Dwelling £360.00 £360.00

Emergency Remedial 

Action
3 and / or 4 bedrooms 1 Rented Dwelling £390.00 £390.00

Emergency Remedial 

Action
5 or more bedrooms 1 Rented Dwelling £420.00 £420.00

Variation of notice any 1 Rented Dwelling No charge No charge

immigration Inspection Up to 2 bedrooms 1 Rented Dwelling £110.00 £110.00

immigration Inspection 3 and / or 4 bedrooms 1 Rented Dwelling £160.00 £160.00

immigration Inspection 5 or more bedrooms 1 Rented Dwelling £180.00 £180.00

Caravan Site Licences Band A – 1 caravan / family Band 1 Caravan Site No charge No charge

Caravan Site Licences B – 2 to 5 caravans Band 1 Caravan Site £290.00 £290.00

Caravan Site Licences C – 6 to 20 caravans 1 Caravan Site £405.00 £405.00

Caravan Site Licences Band D – over 20 caravans 1 Caravan Site £580.00 £580.00

Caravan Site Licences Minor amendment of a licence 1 Caravan Site £115.00 £115.00

Caravan Site Licences Major amendment of a licence . 1 Caravan Site £290.00 £290.00

Caravan Site Licences
Deposit of site rules (including varying or deleting site 

rules). 
1 Caravan Site £55.00 £55.00

Traded Services
Finance - Insurance Fees charged to Academy Schools for service provision

Individual agreed 

fees
£3,000.00 £3,000.00

Finance - Insurance
Charges to Special, Nursery and PRUs insurance traded 

service

£24 per pupil wef 

1/4/24
£33,088.00 £39,706.00

Finance - Insurance
De-delegation – insurance charges to all Locally 

Maintained Schools

£24 per pupil wef 

1/4/24
£461,049.00 £553,259.00

Finance - Insurance
Charge to Schools Outdoor Activity Centre for Insurance 

work

Percentage of 

premium charge
£150.00 £150.00

Finance - School Finance Resource Management & Planning Support per half day session £431.00 £459.00

Finance - School Finance Support for Governors per meeting £175.00 £186.00

Finance - School Finance Bursarial Support 3 day per year NEW 24/25 £1,714.00

Finance - School Finance Bursarial Support 6 full day per year £2,956.00 £3,148.00

Finance - School Finance Bursarial Support 10 full day per year £4,425.00 £4,713.00

Finance - School Finance Bursarial Support 20 full day per year £6,063.00 £6,457.00

Finance - School Finance Bursarial Support 40 full day per year £11,502.00 £12,250.00

Finance - School Finance Transaction support
Volume of invoices 

<300 per year
£2,000.00 £2,200.00

Finance - School Finance Transaction support
Volume of invoices 

301-400 per yr.
£2,400.00 £2,650.00

Finance - School Finance Transaction support
Volume of invoices 

401-500 per yr.
£2,800.00 £3,100.00

Finance - School Finance Transaction support
Volume of invoices 

501-650 per yr.
£3,500.00 £3,850.00

Finance - School Finance Transaction support
Volume of invoices 

651-800 per yr.
£4,100.00 £4,500.00

Finance - School Finance Transaction support
Volume of invoices 

801-1000 per yr.
£5,000.00 £5,500.00

Finance - School Finance Transaction support
Volume of invoices > 

1000 per year
£5,500.00 £6,000.00

Finance - School Finance Transaction support Federation Schools

First school 

annual charge 

in line with 

above, 

subsequent 

schools receive 

a 25% discount 

on the above 

charges

First school 

annual charge 

in line with 

above, 

subsequent 

schools 

receive a 25% 

discount on the 

above charges

Finance - School Finance Transaction support
Adhoc Service (Per 

Month)
£350.00 £600.00

Finance DPA Application fee Per DPA N/A £118.00

Finance DPA Set-up Fee Per case £400.00 £309.00

Finance DPA Annual Admin Fee Per case £300.00 £320.00

Finance DPA Closure Fee per case £110.00 £118.00

Finance One Source Option 1 Single School Application £2,834.00 £2,834.00



Finance One Source Option 2 Single School Application £1,300.00 £1,300.00

Finance Oracle Finance Option 3 (All School Types) Application £557.00 £557.00

Finance Oracle Finance Option 1 Additional User Per User £767.00 £767.00

Finance Oracle Finance Option 1 Additional Budget Report Per Report £445.00 £445.00

Finance Oracle Finance Option 1 Federation (Single Budget) Application £2,834.00 £2,834.00

Finance
Oracle Finance Option 1 Federation (Multi Budget Main 

School)
Application £2,834.00 £2,834.00

Finance
Oracle Finance Option 1 Federation (Multi Budget 

Additional School)
Application £1,534.00 £1,534.00

Finance Oracle Finance Option 2 Federation Application £1,300.00 £1,300.00

Finance Appointeeship charges – savings less than £1000 Per week £1.00 £1.00

Finance Appointeeship charges – savings more than £1000 Per week £9.50 £10.14

Finance Appointeeship charges – pre-paid card Per week £1.00 £1.00

Finance
Appointeeship charges – additional Client Welfare 

Services team support
Per hour £20.00 £20.00

Finance
Appointeeship charges – administration of closure of 

account
Per account closure £300.00 £300.00

Schools’ Consultancy Team Standard Service Per FTE £79.00 £79.00

Schools’ Consultancy Team Enhanced Service Per FTE £92.00 £92.00

Health & Safety H&S Service - buyback (Academies) Per school £1,820.00 £1,892.80

Health & Safety
H&S Service - buyback (voluntary aided/foundation 

schools)
Per school £750.00 £780.00

Health & Safety Radiation protection officer (RPO) Service Per school £180.00 £187.20

Health & Safety Accident Reporting & Investigation training Per candidate £61.00 £63.44

Health & Safety Risk Assessment training Per candidate £95.00 £98.80

Health & Safety Educational Visit Coordinator training Per candidate £95.00 £98.80

Health & Safety COSHH training Per candidate £61.00 £63.44

Health & Safety Working at Height training Per candidate £32.00 £33.28

Health & Safety Fire Warden & Extinguisher Training Per candidate £61.00 £63.44

Health & Safety Asbestos Awareness training Per candidate £125.00 £130.00

Health & Safety Initial First Aid at Work training Per candidate £189.00 £196.56

Health & Safety Initial First Aid at Work requalification training Per candidate £131.00 £136.24

Health & Safety Emergency First Aid training Per candidate £89.00 £92.56

Health & Safety Paediatric First Aid training Per candidate £131.00 £136.24

Health & Safety IOSH Managing Safely training Per candidate £460.00 £478.40

Health & Safety IOSH Managing Safely Refresher training Per candidate £125.00 £130.00

Educational Psychology Sessional traded support to schools Per half day session £330.00

To be 

confirmed - 

currently under 

review

Educational Psychology Other traded support to schools By agreement By agreement By agreement

School Improvement - GovernanceTraded support to schools By agreement By agreement By agreement

School Improvement - ICT Traded support to schools By agreement By agreement By agreement

Access Traded support to schools By agreement By agreement By agreement
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